
a l e x a n d e r  
s c h m e m a n n

For the  
Life of  
the World

st vladimir’s 
seminary press

c l a s s i c s
s e r i e s
volume 1

q

EXCELLENCE IN ANCIENT & CONTEMPORARY CHRISTIAN LITERATURE

ST VLADIMIR’S SEMINARY PRESS 2018 CATALOG



	 Excellence in Ancient & Contemporary Christian Literature	 1

TABLE OF CONTENTS

COMING SOON!

FORTHCOMING 
TITLES3

4-9

1-2

20-31

32-43

54-65

66-71

10-16

17-18

44-47

48-52

72-75

77-81

ORTHODOX TOPICS

POPULAR 
PATRISTICS

 A VARIETY OF TOPICS

GENERAL TITLES

HOT OFF THE PRESS

NEW TITLES

CELEBRATING 50 YEARS

INTRODUCTION

STILL FRESH

RECENT
RELEASES

FOR YOUNG READERS

CHILDREN'S 
TITLES

ORTHODOX SENTIMENTS

GREETING &  
NOTE CARDS

MOST POPULAR

BEST SELLERS

COLLECTIONS 

SERIES TITLES

LECTURES & MUSIC

CDs

ORTHODOX CHRISTIAN 
PUBLICATIONS CENTER 

OCPC BOOKS

INDEX &  
ORDER FORM

COVER IMAGE COURTESY OF AMBER SCHLEY IRAGUI

Even fifty years ago,  
the books in English 
addressing the fields  
of Patristics, Scripture, 
Church History, 
Liturgics, Canon Law, 
and Pastoral Theology 
were a rare find. 

With over four hundred 
titles in print, we 
recognize that the  
times have changed  

and interest in what SVS Press produces remains 
stronger than ever. Please enjoy this 50th Anniversary 
Catalog and share with friends. Also, note how 
thankful we are for your interest and many years of 

It is hard to express just how influential SVS Press 
has been in its half century of service to God by the 
written word.  

When asked, most of our seminarians tell us that  
it was an SVS Press publication that brought them 
to Orthodoxy or gave them a new enlightenment 
about their faith. The influence goes well beyond 
the Orthodox Christian world, as books under the 
SVS Press label have been, and continue to be, very 
popular in a wide variety of Christian traditions. 

All of this began with not a nickel in 

the bank to support the idea of an 

English-language, Orthodox-based 

press. Many recall that there were so 

few books in English available when 

the seminary was founded eighty 

years ago that the library fit into a 

bathroom in the old location!

support. At SVS Press we look 
forward to fifty more years of 
service to Christ and those who 
are counted as both disciples 
and seekers.

Yours in the Incarnate Word,

The Very Rev. Dr Chad Hatfield
PRESIDENT, ST VLADIMIR’S ORTHODOX 
THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY

50 Years of Service



2	 St Vladimir’s Press & Bookstore 	 Excellence in Ancient & Contemporary Christian Literature	 3

When I wrote 
those words many 
years ago, only 
God knew that 
this mission of the 
Press would bear 
so much fruit and 
provide such an 
abundance of 
resources to future 
generations.

St Vladimir’s Seminary (SVS) Press  
began half a century ago through modest 
and humble means to spread God’s Word 
“in spirit and in truth” (John 4.24). Many 
people have contributed to the success  
and work of our Press over these years: 
managers, directors, editors, customer 
service and shipping employees, designers, 
student helpers, deans, faculty members, 
and authors. There are too many to name, 
but their contributions and sacrifices should 
be recognized and given immense gratitude.

This year SVS Press celebrates our fiftieth 
anniversary. Founded in 1968, SVS Press 
today is the largest and most active 
publisher of Orthodox Christian books in 
the English language, with more than four 
hundred titles in print. As you peruse our 
catalog you will find a wide variety of titles 
and material in the various disciplines of 

Theology, History, Ecclesiology, 
Ecumenism, Hagiography, 
Iconography, Spirituality, Scriptural 
Studies, Music, Pastoral Theology, 
Christian Education, Philosophy, 
Biography, and Patristics, along 
with children’s books, CDs, audio 
programs, and greeting cards. Many 
of our books and music resources 
are available in Kindle, ePub, and 
iTunes formats. SVS Press products 
are available around the globe as 
well, and our excellent international 
distributors include the Society for 
Promoting Christian Knowledge 
(SPCK) in the United Kingdom, 
Novalis Publishing in Canada, and 
Crossroad Books in Australia.
After all these years, it gives me 
incredible joy to see that the 
primary mission of SVS Press— 
the publication and distribution  
of quality Orthodox Christian 
material, both on the scholarly  
and popular levels—is as alive  
and fruitful as ever.

Theodore Bazil 
SENIOR ADVISOR TO SVS PRESS  
AND FORMER DIRECTOR, 1973-2012

SVS Press has achieved  

a reputation for permitting  

a free expression of 

ideas within the breadth

of the Orthodox faith, 

tradition, and history, 

while insisting on works 

of theological excellence.

The Mission of SVS Press Continues
COMING SOON!
Forthcoming Titles

SVS Press 
releases a 
number of 
new works 
every year.

Check out these amazing titles coming 

soon, including the new edition of  

Fr Alexander Schmemann’s classic  

For the Life of the World, featuring a 

foreword by author Edith M. Humphrey. 

And this is just a small glimpse of 

what’s ahead. Visit SVSPress.com to 

keep up with the latest releases.



4	 St Vladimir’s Press & Bookstore 	 Excellence in Ancient & Contemporary Christian Literature	 5

Jesus Christ
His Life and Teaching, Vol. 1
Metropolitan Hilarion Alfeyev 
Paperback, 6×9 in., 578 pp. 
978-0-88141-608-4, $35

“This is a work of great importance…giving  
us the figure of Jesus Christ represented in 
its spiritual depth as well as in its  
historical reality.” 

— Pope Benedict XVI

One Flew Over the Onion Dome
American Orthodox Converts,  
Reverts, and Retreads 
Joseph David Huneycutt
Paperback, 5.5×8.5 in., 153 pp.  
978-0-88141-615-2, $20

Converts to the Orthodox Church 
and Cradle Orthodox are sometimes 

confused by each other. How on earth can we all 
understand the other side? This book navigates  
and explores various facets of the same pilgrimage 
to Christ.

Song of Songs
Textual Commentary  
and Theological Reflections
Lawrence R. Farley
Paperback, 5×7 in., 144 pp. 
978-0-88141-620-6, $21

Fr Lawrence Farley brings his 
exegetical skills to bear on the Song 

of Songs. This commentary examines the text both 
as an image of marriage and as an icon of the “great 
mystery” of “Christ and the Church” (EPH 5.32).

How to Be a Sinner
Peter Bouteneff 
Paperback, 5×7 in., 215 pp. 
978-0-88141-623-7, $20

We call ourselves “sinners” 
in much of our church life. 
Yet the sinner identity—
when done right—brings 
peace of mind, a clear 
conscience, and love for 
others. Written by an 
internationally recognized 
professor of Orthodox 
theology, this book will 
speak to you wherever  
you find yourself.

Holy Week
A Series of Meditations
Paperback, 6×7 in., 185 pp. 
978-0-88141-613-8, $25 

The meditations, written by past and  
present professors at St Vladimir’s  
Orthodox Theological Seminary, are  
lavishly illustrated with icons, manuscript 
illuminations, and paintings to bring  
us to the heart of Holy Week.

Defeating Sin
Overcoming Our Passions 
and Changing Forever
Joseph David Huneycutt
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 180 pp. 
978-0-88141-609-1, $23

Defeating Sin will help 
readers better understand 
the disease that troubles 
the human soul. In this 
book, Fr Joseph David 
Huneycutt provides both 
the “diagnosis” and a 
course of spiritual therapy.

Jesus Crucified
The Baroque Spirituality  
of St Dimitri of Rostov
St Dimitri of Rostov 
TRANSLATED BY JOHN MIKITISH
Paperback, 5×7.25 in., 170 pp. 
978-0-88141-578-0, $18

For the first time in English, Jesus 
Crucified presents a broad selection of prayerful and 
poetic works written by St Dimitri of Rostov (1651–
1709), the “Russian Chrysostom.”

Into All the World
An Orthodox Theology of Mission
Edward Rommen
Paperback, 5.5×8.5 in., 288 pp. 
978-0-88141-584-1, $28

Globalization has clearly altered the 
various fields on which missions are 
carried out. Fr Edward Rommen 

makes the case that it is now time to re-examine the 
theological underpinnings of the Eastern Orthodox 
Church’s mission to the world.

NEW TITLES



6	 St Vladimir’s Press & Bookstore 	 Excellence in Ancient & Contemporary Christian Literature	 7

The Theology of Sergius Bulgakov
Robert F. Slesinski 
Paperback, 6×9 in., 280 pp. 
978-0-88141-601-5, $35

The Theology of Sergius Bulgakov is the most 
complete critical study of Bulgakov currently 
available in the English language. Bulgakov’s 
theology was controversial in his own time, but 
in recent years a large number of his works 
have been translated into English, and he has 
become the source of much scholarly attention.

Touch and the  
Healing of the World
Daniel Hinshaw
Paperback, 6×9 in., 144 pp. 
978-0-88141-599-5, $22

This volume explores one of the most 
familiar yet profound of human 
experiences—touch—in a series of 

reflections that focus upon events in the life of 
Christ (beautifully portrayed in contemporary icons, 
in full color plates).

Metaphysics as  
a Personal Adventure
Christos Yannaras in Conversation  
with Norman Russell
Paperback, 5.5×8.5 in., 212 pp. 
978-0-88141-582-7, $24 

Christos Yannaras, widely regarded 
as one of the most important 

Orthodox thinkers of the twentieth century, 
responds to searching questions concerning his 
work, setting his thinking as a whole in an 
integrated vision of knowledge, truth, relationship, 
and salvation.

Christianity and the Roman Empire 
from Nero to Theodosius
Paul Allard
Paperback, 5.5×8.5 in., 234 pp. 
978-0-88141-562-9, $24 

In this classic work Paul Allard  
offers timely reminders of how early 
Christians maintained their identity 

as a minority in the midst of official suspicion.

The Wedding in Cana
The Power and Purpose  
of the First Sign of Jesus Christ
George Koshy
Paperback, 5.5×8.5 in., 260 pp. 
978-0-88141-546-9, $23

Exodus
St John Maximovitch Leads  
His Flock out of Shanghai
John B. Dunlop
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 272 pp.  
978-0-88141-580-3, $22

St John Maximovitch 
(1896–1966) is loved and 
venerated throughout the 
world. Exodus chronicles 
his role in sustaining his 
flock in Shanghai and 
helping to bring thousands 
of refugees and orphans 
to America.

Churchianity  
vs Christianity
Metropolitan  
Anthony Bloom
Paperback  
5.5×8.5 in., 138 pp. 
978-0-88141-586-5, $16 

In these nine talks, 
Metropolitan Anthony 
challenges us to move  
beyond mere “churchianity” 
—an expression coined by  
C.S. Lewis—to a true and 
living faith. 

Further Up and Further In
Orthodox Conversations with C. S. Lewis 
on Scripture & Theology
Edith M. Humphrey 
Paperback, 5.5×8.5 in., 301 pp. 
978-0-88141-597-1, $28

Humphrey brings the beloved writer into 
conversation with Orthodox thinkers from  
the ancient past down to the present day,  
on subjects as diverse and challenging as the 
nature of reality, miracles, the atonement,  
and the mystery of male and female.

NEW TITLES

“Fr George offers us twelve
meditations … bringing to bear insight drawn  
from the Scriptures, the Fathers, Liturgy and its 
hymnography, modern theologians and scriptural 
scholars.” —Very Rev. Dr John Behr



8	 St Vladimir’s Press & Bookstore 	 Excellence in Ancient & Contemporary Christian Literature	 9

After God
Morality & Bioethics in a Secular Age
H. Tristram Engelhardt, Jr. 
Paperback, 6×9 in., 488 pp. 
978-0-88141-499-8, $40

Engelhardt invites readers to understand what 
it means to live in a world after God, where 
questions of sin and virtue have been replaced 
with life-and-death-style choices. But there is 
still hope, as Engelhardt argues, in the light of 
Orthodox Christianity.

Collected Studies  
of John A. McGuckin 
3-Volume Set
John A. McGuckin
Paperback, 6×9 in., 1063 pp., 978-0-88141-595-7, $75
Hardcover, 6×9 in., 1063 pp., 978-0-88141-592-6, $125

The Collected Studies of John A. McGuckin 
offers the fruits of decades of research and 
scholarly achievement in areas including 
history, Scripture, patristics, and theology.

Dogmatic Theology
Creation, God’s Image in 
Man and the Redeeming 
Work of the Trinity
Vladimir Lossky
TRANSLATED BY  
ANTHONY P. GYTHIEL
Paperback, 5.5×8.5 in., 208 pp. 
978-0-88141-542-1, $22

In this revised, annotated, 
and expanded edition of 
Théologie dogmatique, 
readers encounter Lossky 
in his classroom lectures 
as he confronts the great 
questions of theology.

Building an Orthodox Marriage
A Practical Commentary on  
the Eastern Orthodox Marriage Rite
Bishop John (Abdalah),  
Nicholas G. Mamey
Paperback, 5.5×8.5 in., 132 pp. 
978-0-88141-593-3, $16

Building an Orthodox Marriage 
offers sage counsel that is both practical and 
grounded in the teaching of the Church, as found in 
Scripture, tradition, and the marriage service itself. 

Lectures on  
the Christian Sacraments
St Cyril of Jerusalem 
TRANSLATED BY MAXWELL E. JOHNSON
Paperback, 5×7 in., 138 pp. 
978-0-88141-564-3, $19

These six lectures were delivered in 
Jerusalem in the fourth century, a 

time of rapid transition for the Church. Catechetical 
instruction was needed, and it was provided by 
gifted preachers and teachers like St Cyril.

Theology of the Body
Jean-Claude Larchet
Paperback, 5×7 in., 107 pp. 
978-0-88141-560-5, $16

Larchet traces the contours of this 
complex subject using Scripture and 
the Church Fathers. He situates the 

meaning and purpose of our bodies in the cosmic 
drama of salvation, without losing sight of the 
everyday activities that use and honor—or 
dishonor—the human body.

Letters to Saint Olympia
St John Chrysostom 
TRANSLATED BY DAVID C. FORD
Paperback, 5×7 in., 172 pp. 
978-0-88141-558-2, $18

In these letters—available in English 
in their entirety for the first time— 
St John Chrysostom guides, comforts, 

and instructs his spiritual daughter, St Olympia, to 
help her overcome her temptation to despondency  
and despair. 

The Liturgy of Death
Alexander Schmemann
Paperback 
5×7 in., 234 pp. 
978-0-88141-556-8, $20  

In these previously 
unpublished talks, Fr 
Alexander Schmemann 
critiques contemporary 
culture’s distorted 
understanding of death 
and examines the 
Church’s rites for burial 
and her prayers.

NEW TITLES



10	 St Vladimir’s Press & Bookstore 	 Excellence in Ancient & Contemporary Christian Literature	 11

	 “Scholar, pastor, teacher—all of  
these aspects of Archbishop Dmitri’s ministry shine 
forth in this commentary on St John’s Gospel—the 
final work of his fruitful life.” —Fr Stephen Freeman, 
author and podcaster

Arvo Pärt 
Out of Silence
Peter C. Bouteneff 
Paperback, 5.5×8.5 in., 231 pp., 978-0-88141-512-4, $23

This work examines the powerful interplay 
between Pärt’s music and the composer’s own 
deep roots in the Orthodox Christian faith—a 
relationship that has born much creative fruit 
and won the hearts of countless listeners across 
the globe.

Church in the Making
An Apophatic Ecclesiology 
of Consubstantiality
Nikolaos Loudovikos
Paperback, 6×9 in., 296 pp. 
978-0-88141-509-4, $29

Fr Loudovikos describes a 
new way of understanding 
the Church’s self that is 
indissolubly linked to the 
human person and his 
participation in the divine 
love that is God.

The Cross Stands  
While the World Turns
Homilies for the Cycles of the Year
John Behr
Paperback, 5.5×8.5 in., 164 pp. 
978-0-88141-495-0, $17

These homilies, delivered during the 
last decade at St Vladimir’s 

Seminary, follow the three main liturgical cycles of 
the year: the Paschal cycle, the Nativity–Theophany 
cycle, and the Theotokos cycle.

Full of Grace
Great Vespers for the Feast of  
the Dormition of the Theotokos
St Vladimir’s Orthodox  
Theological Seminary Chorale 
DIRECTED BY ROBIN FREEMAN
CD, 1 Disc, 978-0-88141-488-2, $20

Full of Grace is part of a concerted effort to present 
not just selections or “highlights” from services, but 
entire services within their liturgical context.  

Glory and Honor
Orthodox Christian Resources on Marriage
EDITED BY DAVID C. FORD, MARY S. FORD  
& ALFRED KENTIGERN SIEWERS
Paperback, 6×9 in., 456 pp., 978-0-88141-540-7, $32

This collection offers insights and guidance 
about marriage and family life that are 
adapted to modern questions and challenges 
yet grounded firmly in the global teaching and 
practice of the Church.

Give Me a Word
The Alphabetical Sayings  
of the Desert Fathers
TRANSLATED BY JOHN WORTLEY
Paperback, 5×7 in., 323 pp. 
978-0-88141-497-4, $28

The present volume translates part  
of an ancient codification of gems  

of spiritual wisdom from the Christians who began 
living in the Egyptian desert starting in the  
fourth century.

The Holy Gospel 
According to Saint John
A Pastoral Commentary
Archbishop Dmitri Royster
Paperback, 6×9 in., 547 pp. 
978-0-88141-516-2, $38

Gateway of Life
Orthodox Thinking  
on the Mother of God
Mary B. Cunningham
Paperback, 5×8.5 in., 197 pp. 
978-0-88141-524-7, $20

This book, by a scholar 
and person of faith, 
provides an informed  
and engaged exploration 
of the ways Mary, the 
Mother of God, has  
been understood in  
the Church.

RECENT RELEASES



12	 St Vladimir’s Press & Bookstore 	 Excellence in Ancient & Contemporary Christian Literature	 13

A Layman in the Desert
Daniel G. Opperwall
Paperback, 5.5×8.5 in., 201 pp., 978-0-88141-522-3, $18

Opperwall seeks to critically engage the monastic 
tradition and adapt its ancient wisdom for the 
Orthodox faithful living in today’s complex society.

Orthodox Christianity
Vol. IV: The Worship and Liturgical Life  
of the Orthodox Church
Metropolitan Hilarion Alfeyev
Paperback, 6×9 in., 382 pp., 978-0-88141-522-0, $40

In this fourth volume the history, structure, and 
meaning of the Church’s liturgical services—
including the daily, weekly, yearly, and festal 
cycles—are explored and explained.

The Human Work of Art
A Theological Appraisal  
of Creativity and  
the Death of the Artist
Davor Džalto
Paperback,  
5.5×8.5 in., 160 pp. 
978-0-88141-501-8, $16

Orthodox Christianity 
bears witness to some of 
humanity’s greatest 
creative achievements—
from the formulation of 
Trinitarian theology to 
the architectural genius 
of Constantinople’s  
Hagia Sophia.

In Albania
Cross and Resurrection
Archbishop Anastasios 
TRANSLATED BY JOHN CHRYSSAVGIS
Paperback, 5.5×8.5 in., 378 pp.  
978-0-88141-530-8, $30

These interviews with Archbishop 
Anastasios refer to events that took 

place from 1991 to 2010, including reconstruction  
of the Orthodox Autocephalous Church of Albania 
from complete dissolution, but also touch upon  
other topics.

On the Apostolic Tradition 
Second Edition
Hippolytus 
TRANSLATED BY ALISTAIR STEWART
Paperback, 5×7 in., 278 pp. 
978-0-88141-520-9, $24

Apostolic Tradition is attributed to 
Hippolytus, a Christian leader from 

third-century Rome. The text provides liturgical 
information of great antiquity, and as such has been 
massively influential on liturgical study and reform.

On Christian Ethics
St Basil the Great
TRANSLATED BY  
JACOB N. VAN SICKLE
Paperback, 5× 7 in., 338 pp. 
978-0-88141-493-6, $28

Here, St Basil lays out a 
consistent theological 
ethic, rooted in a nuanced 
appreciation for the 
supremacy of Scripture.  
The texts are presented 
with the Greek on the 
facing page.

Orthodox Christianity
Vol. III: The Architecture, Icons,  
and Music of the Orthodox Church
Metropolitan Hilarion Alfeyev
Paperback, 6×9 in., 370 pp. 
978-0-88141-503-2, $28

This third volume of the Orthodox 
Christianity series delves into the 

unique aspects of Orthodox art as expressed in its 
architecture, icons, and liturgical music as it 
developed in both Byzantine and Slavic Orthodoxy.

Orthodox and Greek Catholics 
in Transylvania (1867-1916)
Convergences and Divergences
Macarie Dragoi
Hardcover, 6×9 in., 296 pp. 
978-0-88141-507-0, $40

This research aims to bring forth 
new contributions of a documentary 

kind by incorporating a wealth of archival information 
—heretofore unknown in ecclesiastical historiography.

RECENT RELEASES



14	 St Vladimir’s Press & Bookstore 	 Excellence in Ancient & Contemporary Christian Literature	 15

Spiritual Fatherhood
Evagrius Ponticus on the Role  
of the Spiritual Father
Gabriel Bunge
Paperback, 5.5×8.5 in., 120 pp., 978-0-88141-544-5, $16

True spiritual fatherhood is a charism and a 
ministry of healing and teaching. Fr Gabriel Bunge 
leads readers into the ancient understanding of 
spiritual fatherhood in the teaching of Evagrius, 
without losing sight of our contemporary condition.

Thy Will Be Done
Strategic Leadership, Planning,  
and Management for Christians
Peter M. Danilchick
Paperback, 6×9 in., 314 pp., 978-0-88141-548-3, $26

Many books examine these skills from a business 
perspective, but none have incorporated the timeless 
wisdom of the Orthodox faith. Danilchick, a 
protodeacon and retired corporate executive, offers 
years of experience and expertise.

Patriarch Kirill  
in His Own Words
Patriarch Kirill 
EDITED BY CHAD HATFIELD
Paperback, 5.5×8.5 in., 252 pp. 
978-0-88141-550-6, $22

Patriarch Kirill 
shepherds the largest 
flock in the Orthodox 
world in a time of great 
transition and growth.  
In this book we encounter 
the patriarch’s vision for 
the Church’s mission  
and public life, including 
her relationship with  
the state. 

Primacy in the Church
Vol. I
EDITED BY JOHN CHRYSSAVGIS
Paperback, 6×9 in., 436 pp. 
978-0-88141-534-6, $32

Primacy in the Church delves into 
arguably the most significant issue 
in both inter-Orthodox and inter-

Christian debate—namely, the authority of the 
primate and the role of councils in the thought and 
tradition of the Church.

Primacy in the Church
Vol. II
EDITED BY JOHN CHRYSSAVGIS
Paperback, 6×9 in., 508 pp. 
978-0-88141-536-0, $32

Volume II explores how a theology of 
primacy can inform contemporary 
ecclesiology and reconcile current 
practices.

St Isaac the Syrian  
and His Spiritual Legacy
EDITED BY METROPOLITAN  
HILARION ALFEYEV
Paperback, 6×9 in., 288 pp. 
978-0-88141-526-1, $30

While the writings of  
St Isaac the Syrian are 
universally acclaimed, 
precious little has been 
written about him in 
English. This volume 
gathers together many of 
the world’s authoritative 
voices on St Isaac.

St Vladimir’s Live
The Chorale and Octet in Concert
DIRECTED BY HIERODEACON HERMAN 
(MAJKRZAK) & ROBIN FREEMAN
CD, 1 Disc, 978-0-88141-487-5, $20

Live combines selections from 
performances in the heart of New York City by both 
St Vladimir’s Seminary Chorale and the Octet.

To Open One’s Heart
A Spiritual Path
Michel Evdokimov 
TRANSLATED BY ANTHONY P. GYTHIEL
Paperback, 5.5×8.5 in., 104 pp. 
978-0-88141-489-9, $15

Drawing freely from the writings of 
Scripture, the saints, and even 

Pascal, Michel Evdokimov offers an initiation into 
the spirituality of the heart born out of the traditions 
of Orthodox Christianity. 

RECENT RELEASES



	 Excellence in Ancient & Contemporary Christian Literature	 1716	 St Vladimir’s Press & Bookstore

Two Hundred Chapters on Theology
St Maximus the Confessor
TRANSLATED BY LUIS JOSHUA SALÉS
Paperback, 5×7 in., 185 pp., 978-0-88141-518-6, $23

Maximus discusses many diverse themes, including 
God’s relation to the cosmos, monastic discipline 
and life, and scriptural difficulties.

The Ways of Childhood
Metropolitan Georges Khodr
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 162 pp. 
978-0-88141-538-4, $16

“Well rooted in the 
tradition like the cedar, 
and the adopter of an 
open approach to other 
religions and 
confessions…[Georges 
Khodr] can worthily be 
called the “cedar of the 
Antiochian Church.”  
—His Beatitude, John X

The Ways of Orthodox Theology  
in the West
Ivana Noble, Katerina Bauerova,  
Tim Noble, & Parush Parushev
Paperback, 6×9 in., 384 pp. 
978-0-88141-505-6, $30

After the first waves of Orthodox 
theologians arrived in the West, 

Orthodox Christians were faced with the greatest 
challenge to their collective religious identity: What did 
it mean to be Eastern Orthodox outside of the East?

Wrestling with the  
Mind of the Fathers
Ivana Noble, Katerina Bauerova,  
Tim Noble, & Parush Parushev
Paperback, 6×9 in., 288 pp. 
978-0-88141-514-8, $29

The dominant characteristic of 
twentieth-century Orthodox theology 

was the Neo-Patristic synthesis. The authors set out 
to rediscover the plurality of voices that nurtured 
this synthesis and to offer a more dynamic model of 
appropriating the living patristic heritage.

On the Incarnation
St Athanasius the Great
TRANSLATED BY JOHN BEHR	

English	Paperback, 5×7 in., 110 pp., 978-0-88141-427-1, $17

This classic work from the fourth century 
expounds with simplicity the theological vision 
defended at the councils of Nicaea and 
Constantinople, and has become one of the few

“must read” books about the Christian faith.

For the Life of the World
Alexander Schmemann
Paperback, 5.5×8.5 in., 151 pp., 978-0-913836-08-8, $18

Fr Alexander Schmemann suggests an approach to 
the world and life within it from the perspective of 
the unbroken experience of the Church, as revealed 
and communicated in her worship. 

Great Lent
Alexander Schmemann
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 140 pp. 
978-0-913836-04-0, $16

This Lenten classic 
examines the meaning 
of the Liturgy of the 

Presanctified Gifts, the Prayer of St 
Ephraim the Syrian, the Canon of St 
Andrew of Crete, and other treasures 
of Lenten worship.

The Life of  
Repentance and Purity
Pope Shenouda III 
TRANSLATED BY BISHOP SURIEL
Paperback, 6×9 in., 322 pp. 
978-0-88141-532-2, $30

Pope Shenouda III draws 
on Scripture, the Church 

Fathers, his own experience of desert 
monasticism, and his experience as a 
shepherd to millions to provide a practical 
understanding of Christian life.

RECENT RELEASES BEST SELLERS



	 Excellence in Ancient & Contemporary Christian Literature	 1918	 St Vladimir’s Press & Bookstore

Prayer
Encounter with 
the Living God
Metropolitan  
Hilarion Alfeyev
Paperback 
5×7 in., 136 pp. 
978-0-88141-528-5, $12

In this deceptively simple set of talks, 
Metropolitan Hilarion Alfeyev explains 
with grace and clarity the Orthodox 
understanding of prayer.

On Marriage  
and Family Life
St John Chrysostom
TRANSLATED BY CATHARINE  
P. ROTH & DAVID ANDERSON
Paperback 
5×7 in., 114 pp.  
978-0-913836-86-6, $16

Christian tradition often seems to give 
grudging approval to the married life, 
particularly its sexual aspect. In these 
sermons of St John Chrysostom we find 
an important corrective to this view.

Saint Nicholas &  
the Nine Gold Coins
Jim Forest 
ILLUSTRATED BY  
VLADISLAV ANDREJEV
Hardcover 
8.5×11 in., 32 pp. 
978-0-88141-511-7, $24  

This book reacquaints boys and girls 
with the authentic Santa Claus—St 
Nicholas, a man who found greatness 
in being a true icon of Jesus Christ in 
word and deed.

The Orthodox Way
Bishop Kallistos Ware
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 164 pp. 
978-0-913-836-58-3, $18

The Orthodox Way, now  
a classic, is a general 

account of the doctrine, worship and life 
of Orthodox Christians.

On the Holy Spirit
St Basil the Great
TRANSLATED BY  
STEPHEN HILDEBRAND
Paperback 
5×7 in., 126 pp. 
978-0-88141-876-7, $17

On the Holy Spirit is a 
classic expression of the Church’s faith 
in the Spirit and a lasting testimony to 
St Basil’s Christian erudition.

On God and Christ
The Five Theological 
Orations and Two Letters  
to Cledonius
St Gregory of Nazianzus 
TRANSLATED BY FREDERICK 
WILLIAMS & LIONEL WICKHAM
Paperback, 5×7 in., 175 pp.  
978-0-88141-240-6, $18

This English translation aims to 
capture for the present-day reader 
something of the atmosphere of 
intellectual excitement and spiritual 
exhilaration experienced by St Gregory’s 
first listeners as he expounded on the 
doctrine of God in Trinity.

BEST SELLERS
How do you define 
Christian marriage? 
We live in swiftly changing times, 

when the value, meaning, and very 

definition of marriage are the subject  

of heated debate. 

The books in the SVS PRESS MARRIAGE 

PACK are invaluable for anyone who seeks  

a better understanding of marriage rooted  

in the apostolic Christian faith, and are ideal 

for couples preparing for marriage, married 

couples who wish to enrich their marriage,  

and pastors preparing couples for marriage.

COMPLETE SET ONLY $65!
SAVE $25 OVER REGULAR PRICE
SVS Press Marriage Pack
4-Volume Set
Paperback, $65 
DOMESTIC POSTAGE & HANDLING WAIVED

	 Building an Orthodox Marriage 5.5×8.5 in., 132 pp. 
	 Song of Songs 5×7 in., 144 pp.
	 Glory and Honor Size 6×9 in., 456 pp.
	 The Wedding in Cana 5.5×8.5 in., 260 pp.

SVS PRESS MARRIAGE PACK



20	 St Vladimir’s Press & Bookstore 	 Excellence in Ancient & Contemporary Christian Literature	 21

On the Mystical Life, 
The Ethical Discourses
Volume I: The Church  
and the Last Things
Paperback 
5×7.25 in., 193 pp. 
978-0-88141-142-3, $24

The treatises on the 
mystical life comprise  
St Symeon’s most 
extensive treatment of 
the experience of God. 
Volume I selects those 
treatises devoted to the 
Church, the sacraments, 
and the last things.

On the Mystical Life, 
The Ethical Discourses
Volume II: On Virtue  
& Christian Life
Paperback 
5×7.25 in., 189 pp.  
978-0-88141-143-0, $18

In the second volume  
of this collection the 
reader finds St Symeon 
addressing the 
traditional language  
of Eastern Christian 
asceticism in the light  
of his message.

On the Mystical Life, 
The Ethical Discourses
Volume III: Life, Times,  
and Theology
Paperback 
5×7.25 in., 220 pp. 
978-0-88141-144-7, $20

This third volume seeks 
to place the teaching of 
the discourses in their 
proper context, both 
among Symeon’s other 
writings and with regard 
to his sources in the 
Tradition.

On the Mystical Life
3-Volume Set
St Symeon the New Theologian
TRANSLATED BY ALEXANDER GOLITZIN
Paperback, 5×7.25 in., 602 pp., 978-0-88141-231-4, $53

St Symeon was perhaps the most remarkable and certainly the most 
forceful advocate of the mystical experience of God in the history of  
the Byzantine Church. The three volumes in this set can also be  
purchased separately.

POPULAR PATRISTICS
Popular Patristics Set
Set of 51 books | Save more than $300!
51 Paperbacks, $700  |  REGULAR PRICE $1023

The series includes classics 
of Christian literature, 
thematic volumes, homily 
collections, letters, 
spiritual guidance, and 
poetical works from a wide 
variety of geographical 
contexts and historical 
backgrounds. Patristic 
authors include St 
Athanasius, St Gregory 

the Great, St Basil, St Gregory of Nazianzus, Tertullian, and many, many 
more! The set includes all 51 current titles in the Popular Patristics Series. 
The set price represents a savings of more than $300!

On the Church
St Cyprian of Carthage
TRANSLATED BY ALLEN BRENT

2-Volume Set
Paperback, 5×7.25 in., 434 pp. 
978-0-88141-316-8, $32

Select Letters
Paperback, 5×7.25 in., 248 pp. 
978-0-88141-313-7, $21

Select Treatises
Paperback, 5×7.25 in., 186 pp. 
978-0-88141-312-0, $17 

St Cyprian, third-century 
bishop of Carthage, 
developed a theory of church 
unity almost universally 

accepted up to the European Reformation. In his letters and treatises, he 
wrestled with questions that arose in his defense of church unity, questions 
that continue to arise in various forms in the contemporary Church.



	 Excellence in Ancient & Contemporary Christian Literature	 2322	 St Vladimir’s Press & Bookstore

On the  
Human Condition
St Basil the Great
TRANSLATED BY  
NONNA VERNA HARRISON
Paperback 
5×7.25 in., 126 pp.  
978-0-88141-294-9, $17

St Basil the Great addresses the 
questions posed by the human 
condition with characteristic clarity, 
balance, and sobriety.

On the Lord’s Prayer
Tertullian, Cyprian & Origen 
TRANSLATED BY  
ALISTAIR STEWART-SYKES
Paperback 
5×7.25 in., 214 pp. 
978-0-88141-261-1, $19

These are the only three 
existing ante-Nicene treatises on the 
Lord’s Prayer, and they became the 
starting point for many other 
commentaries.

On the Unity of Christ
St Cyril of Alexandria 
TRANSLATED BY  
JOHN ANTHONY MCGUCKIN
Paperback 
5×7.25 in., 151 pp.  
978-0-88141-133-1, $17

St Cyril is, arguably, the 
most important patristic theologian 
ever to deal with issues of Christology. 
The text here translated is one of his 
most important and approachable 
writings.

On Marriage  
and Family Life
St John Chrysostom
TRANSLATED BY CATHARINE P. 
ROTH & DAVID ANDERSON
Paperback 
5×7.25 in., 114 pp.  
978-0-913836-86-6, $16

Christian tradition often seems to give 
only grudging approval to married life, 
particularly its sexual aspect. In these 
sermons of St John Chrysostom we find 
an important corrective to this view.

On the Mother of God
Jacob of Serug 
TRANSLATED BY  
MARY HANSBURY
Paperback 
5×7.25 in., 102 pp. 
978-0-88141-184-3, $16

Jacob of Serug was born 
at Curtem on the Euphrates, ca. 451. 
Jacob, “flute of the Holy Spirit and harp 
of the faithful Church,” has a great love 
of the Mother of God. In this volume, 
four homilies have been chosen from 
the Syriac texts.

On the Priesthood
Six Books
St John Chrysostom 
TRANSLATED BY  
GRAHAM NEVILLE
Paperback 
5×7.25 in., 160 pp. 
978-0-913836-38-5, $17

None of the Fathers of the early church 
is better known or loved than St John 
Chrysostom, and none of his works is 
more popular than On the Priesthood.

POPULAR PATRISTICS
On the Dormition of Mary
Early Patristic Homilies
TRANSLATED BY BRIAN E. DALEY, S.J.
Paperback,  5×7 in., 269 pp. 
978-0-88141-177-5, $22

This volume brings together the earliest 
attempts by Greek theologians and preachers to 
interpret the Virgin Mary’s dormition, or “falling 
asleep” in the Lord.  Most of these works have 
never been translated into English before. 

On the Cosmic Mystery  
of Jesus Christ
St Maximus the Confessor
TRANSLATED BY PAUL M. BLOWERS  
& ROBERT LOUIS
Paperback, 5×7.25 in., 188 pp. 
978-0-88141-249-9, $17

This volume provides translations  
of many of St Maximus’ works, 
including one of his Christological 
opuscula for the first time in 
English.

On Fasting and Feasts
St Basil the Great
TRANSLATED BY SUSAN R. HOLMAN  
& MARK DELCOGLIANO
Paperback, 5×7.25 in., 141 pp. 
978-0-88141-480-6, $17

St Basil addresses such issues as 
drunkenness, hesitations over 
baptism, community benefits of 
fasting, how to be thankful when 
facing loss and disaster, and the 
mystery of the incarnation.



	 Excellence in Ancient & Contemporary Christian Literature	 2524	 St Vladimir’s Press & Bookstore

POPULAR PATRISTICS
On Ascetical Life
St Isaac of Nineveh
TRANSLATED BY  
MARY HANSBURY
Paperback 
5×7.25 in., 116 pp. 
978-0-88141-077-8, $15

St Isaac of Nineveh’s 
monastic anthropology has a major 
influence on all of Byzantine spiritual 
literature. This translation is based  
on the Syriac text edited by P. Bedjan 
in Mar Isaacus Ninivita, De Perfectione 
Religiosa.

On Christian Doctrine 
and Practice
St Basil the Great
TRANSLATED BY  
MARK DELCOGLIANO
Paperback 
5×7.25 in., 324 pp. 
978-0-88141-458-5, $25

St Basil’s famed rhetorical skills are on 
full display in the eleven Moral 
Homilies translated in this volume, 
seven of which appear in English for 
the first time.

On the Divine Liturgy
St Germanus of 
Constantinople
TRANSLATED BY  
PAUL MEYENDORFF
Paperback 
5×7.25 in., 107 pp. 
978-0-88141-038-9, $15

This eighth-century commentary had 
tremendous influence on the Byzantine 
Christian world, serving as the quasi-
official explanation of the Divine 
Liturgy up to the fourteenth century.

On God and Man
The Theological Poetry of 
St Gregory of Nazianzus
St Gregory of Nazianzus 
TRANSLATED BY PETER GILBERT
Paperback 
5×7.25 in., 175 pp. 
978-0-88141-220-8, $19

While St Gregory of Nazianzus’ poetry 
has recently begun to appear in English 
translations, this is the first book to 
provide an affordable translation of his 
major doctrinal poems.

On Christian Ethics
St Basil the Great 
TRANSLATED BY  
JACOB N. VAN SICKLE
Paperback 
5×7.25 in., 338 pp. 
978-0-88141-493-6, $29

St Basil lays out a 
consistent theological ethic, rooted in a 
nuanced appreciation for the supremacy 
of Scripture.  The texts are presented 
with the Greek on the facing page.

On God and Christ
The Five Theological 
Orations and Two Letters 
to Cledonius
St Gregory of Nazianzus 
TRANSLATED BY FREDERICK 
WILLIAMS & LIONEL WICKHAM
Paperback 
5×7.25 in., 175 pp. 
978-0-88141-240-6, $18

This English translation captures the 
intellectual excitement and spiritual 
exhilaration experienced by St Gregory’s 
first listeners as he expounded on the 
doctrine of God in Trinity.

On the Incarnation
With an Introduction by C.S. Lewis
St Athanasius the Great
TRANSLATED BY JOHN BEHR

English 	 Paperback, 5×7.25 in., 110 pp. 
	 978-0-88141-427-1, $17 
Greek & English	 Paperback, 5×7.25 in., 173 pp. 
	 978-0-88141-409-7, $25

This classic work from the fourth century expounds with simplicity the 
theological vision defended at the councils of Nicaea and Constantinople,  
and has become one of the few “must read” books about the Christian faith.

On Social Justice
St Basil the Great
TRANSLATED BY C. PAUL SHROEDER
Paperback, 5×7.25 in., 111 pp. 
978-0-88141-053-2, $16

St Basil’s homilies on the subject  
of wealth and poverty, although 
delivered in the fourth century, 
remain utterly fresh and 
contemporary.

On Wealth and Poverty
St John Chrysostom
TRANSLATED BY CATHARINE P. ROTH
Paperback, 5×7.25 in., 140 pp. 
978-0-88141-039-6, $17

This great orator addresses the 
questions of wealth and poverty in 
the lives of people of his day. And 
yet, as the modern reader is 
confronted with his words, it 
becomes apparent that he, too, is 
being addressed.



26	 St Vladimir’s Press & Bookstore 	 Excellence in Ancient & Contemporary Christian Literature	 27

 
POPULAR PATRISTICS

On the Apostolic Tradition 
Second Edition
Hippolytus | TRANSLATED BY ALISTAIR STEWART

Paperback, 5×7.25 in., 278 pp., 978-0-88141-520-9, $24

Apostolic Tradition is attributed to Hippolytus, a 
Christian leader from third-century Rome. The text 
provides liturgical information of great antiquity, and has 
been massively influential on liturgical study and reform.

On Pascha 
Second Edition
Melito of Sardis | TRANSLATED BY ALISTAIR STEWART

Paperback, 5×7.25 in., 160 pp., 978-0-88141-554-4, $20

This newly revised edition features the original Greek 
text and an updated translation of On Pascha by Melito of 
Sardis, a liturgical work deriving from Quartodeciman 
circles in Asia.

On the Apostolic Preaching
St Irenaeus of Lyons | TRANSLATED BY JOHN BEHR

Paperback, 5×7.25 in., 121 pp., 978-0-88141-174-4, $17

In this present study, St Irenaeus explains that there is 
but one God, and this one God brings his creatures made 
from mud into intimate communion with himself.

Festal Orations
St Gregory of Nazianzus
TRANSLATED BY  
NONNA VERNA HARRISON
Paperback 
5×7.25 in., 194 pp. 
978-0-88141-325-0, $17

In the Eastern churches, St Gregory’s 
many festal orations were hailed and 
eventually appointed for reading in 
church on specific feast days, or as 
commentary on the Gospel lesson for  
the day. 

Give Me a Word
The Alphabetical Sayings  
of the Desert Fathers
TRANSLATED BY  
JOHN WORTLEY
Paperback 
5×7.25 in., 323 pp. 
978-0-88141-497-4, $28

The present volume translates part of an 
ancient codification of gems of spiritual 
wisdom from the Christians who began 
living in the Egyptian desert starting in 
the fourth century.

On the Soul and the 
Resurrection
St Gregory of Nyssa 
TRANSLATED BY  
CATHARINE P. ROTH
Paperback 
5×7.25 in., 130 pp. 
978-0-88141-120-1, $16

St Gregory’s dramatic dialogue 
addresses many thorny issues 
including the nature of the soul, the 
condition of the soul after death, and 
the transmigration of the soul.

On the Holy Spirit
St Basil the Great 
TRANSLATED BY  
STEPHEN HILDEBRAND
Paperback 
5×7.25 in., 126 pp. 
978-088141-876-7, $17

On the Holy Spirit is a classic 
expression of the Church’s faith in  
the Spirit and a lasting testimony to 
St Basil’s Christian erudition.

On the Holy Icons
St Theodore the Studite 
TRANSLATED BY  
CATHARINE P. ROTH
Paperback 
5×7.25 in., 115 pp. 
978-0-913836-76-7, $15

Today, when the 
material world so often is regarded 
as mere matter, incapable of being 
transfigured in Christ, St Theodore’s 
writings against iconoclasm remain 
remarkably pertinent.

On the Two Ways—Life or Death, Light or Darkness
Foundational Texts in the Tradition
TRANSLATED BY ALISTAIR STEWART
Paperback, 5×7.25 in., 159 pp., 978-0-88141-850-7, $18

Early Christians saw that life presents us with a choice of 
following one of two ways, either of goodness or of evil. This 
book contains the various presentations of these two ways 
from across the centuries.



28	 St Vladimir’s Press & Bookstore 	 Excellence in Ancient & Contemporary Christian Literature	 29

The Cult of the Saints
St John Chrysostom
TRANSLATED BY WENDY MAYER
Paperback 
5×7.25 in., 280 pp. 
978-0-88141-302-1, $21

The cult of the saints is 
a phenomenon that 

expanded rapidly in the fourth century, 
and St John Chrysostom’s homilies are 
important witnesses to its growth.

Divine Eros
Hymns of Saint Symeon 
the New Theologian
TRANSLATED BY  
DANIEL K. GRIGGS
Paperback 
5×7.25 in., 419 pp. 
978-0-88141-349-6, $30

These hymns are spiritual reading at 
its best, that is, they are Symeon’s 
interpretation of his life and his 
relationship with God in light of 
Scripture and the Fathers.

Counsels on the Spiritual Life
Mark the Monk
TRANSLATED BY TIM VIVIAN& AUGUSTINE CASIDAY
Paperback, 5×7.25 in., 339 pp., 978-0-88141-063-1, $25

The spiritual counsels of Mark, a fifth-century 
monk in Asia Minor, were deeply valued by 
Byzantine ascetics, and were even circulated 
during the Reformation.

The Book of Pastoral Rule
St Gregory the Great 
TRANSLATED BY GEORGE E. DEMACOPOULOS
Paperback, 5×7.25 in., 212 pp., 978-0-88141-318-2, $18

Recognized as the most thorough pastoral 
treatise of the patristic era, this sixth-century 
work carefully details the duties and obligations 
of the clergy concerning the spiritual formation 
of their flock.

POPULAR PATRISTICS

The Letters
St Ignatius of Antioch 
TRANSLATED BY  
ALISTAIR STEWART
Paperback 
5×7.25 in., 260 pp. 
978-0-88141-464-6, $25

Fr Stewart presents a 
fresh English version, with Greek text 
on the facing page, of both the famed 
letters of second-century martyr 
Ignatius and—for the first time in 
English—his imitator.

Lectures on the 
Christian Sacraments
St Cyril of Jerusalem
TRANSLATED BY  
MAXWELL E. JOHNSON
Paperback, 5×7.25 in., 138 pp. 
978-0-88141-564-3, $19

These six lectures were 
delivered in Jerusalem in the fourth 
century, a time of transition for the 
Church. Catechetical instruction was 
needed, and it was provided by gifted 
preachers and teachers like St Cyril.

Light on the Mountain
TRANSLATED BY BRIAN E. DALEY, S.J.
Paperback, 5×7.25 in., 378 pp., 978-0-88141-467-7, $27

This volume brings together a comprehensive 
collection of homilies on the Transfiguration of 
Christ from the Greek Patristic and Medieval 
Church, from Origen in the third century to St 
Gregory Palamas in the fourteenth.

Hymns on Paradise
St Ephrem the Syrian
TRANSLATED BY SEBASTIAN BROCK
Paperback, 5×7.25 in., 240 pp., 978-0-88141-076-1, $19

In his cycle of fifteen hymns, St Ephrem weaves a 
profound theological synthesis around the Biblical 
narrative in Genesis 2 and 3, expressing his 
awareness of the sacramental character of the 
created world.



30	 St Vladimir’s Press & Bookstore 	 Excellence in Ancient & Contemporary Christian Literature	 31

Three Treatises  
on the Divine Images
St John of Damascus 
TRANSLATED BY  
ANDREW LOUTH
Paperback 
5×7.25 in., 163 pp. 
978-0-88141-245-1, $18

Is all Christian art fundamentally 
blasphemous? The resounding answer

“No” from John of Damascus to the 
Christian iconoclasts of the eighth 
century helped to secure the future  
of art in the service of Christ.

Treasure-house  
of Mysteries
Exploration of the Sacred 
Text Through Poetry  
in the Syriac Tradition
TRANSLATED BY 
SEBASTIAN BROCK

Paperback, 5×7.25 in., 306 pp.  
978-0-88141-421-9, $28

Why was Cain’s sacrifice rejected, but 
Abel’s accepted? How did Joseph react 
when he came home and found Mary 
with child? Questions such as these 
served as the starting points in these 
lively and highly imaginative poems.

Works on the Spirit
Athanasius the Great and Didymus the Blind
TRANSLATED BY MARK DELCOGLIANO,  
ANDREW RADDE-GALLWITZ,& LEWIS AYRES
Paperback, 5×7.25 in., 243 pp. 
978-0-88141-379-3, $22

This volume offers two of the most powerful Patristic reflections 
on the Holy Spirit amidst fierce debates in the fourth century. 
Didymus the Blind’s work appears in English for the first time. 

POPULAR PATRISTICS
Four Desert Fathers
Pambo, Evagrius, Macarius 
of Egypt & Macarius of 
Alexandria
TRANSLATED BY TIM VIVIAN
Paperback 
5×7.25 in., 202 pp.  
978-0-88141-256-7, $22

This volume provides insight into life in 
the famous Egyptian monastic 
communities of the fourth century, 
introducing their thought and practice 
and offering access to their world.

Harp of Glory
An Alphabetical Hymn of 
Praise for the Ever-Blessed 
Virgin Mary from the 
Ethiopian Orthodox Church
TRANSLATED BY  
JOHN A. MCGUCKIN
Paperback, 5×7.25 in., 159 pp.  
978-0-88141-054-9, $18

The Harp of Glory is a major hymn 
sounding the praises of the Theotokos, 
from the heart of the Ethiopian 
Orthodox Church in its Golden Age. 

Two Hundred Chapters 
on Theology
St Maximus the Confessor
TRANSLATED BY  
LUIS JOSHUA SALÉS
Paperback 
5×7.25 in., 185 pp. 
978-0-88141-518-6, $23

Maximus discusses many diverse 
themes, including God’s relation to the 
cosmos, monastic discipline and life, 
and scriptural difficulties.

Letters to  
Saint Olympia
St John Chrysostom 
TRANSLATED BY DAVID C. FORD
Paperback 
5×7.25 in., 172 pp. 
978-0-88141-558-2, $18

In these letters,  
St John Chrysostom guides, comforts, 
and instructs his spiritual daughter, St 
Olympia, to help her overcome her 
temptation to despondency and despair.

Letters from  
the Desert
Barsanuphius & John 
TRANSLATED BY  
JOHN CHRYSSAVGIS
Paperback 
5×7.25 in., 213 pp. 
978-0-88141-254-3, $18

These two monastic elders maintained 
seclusion in their cells around Gaza in 
the sixth century, and spoke to others 
through letters. The questions and 
answers evoke the image of the 
Christian tradition being passed from 
elder to disciple.

Wider Than Heaven
Eighth-century Homilies 
on the Mother of God
TRANSLATED BY  
MARY B. CUNNINGHAM
Paperback 
5×7.25 in., 267 pp. 
978-0-88141-326-7, $22

The twelve sermons translated in this 
volume are the work of preachers 
including John of Damascus, 
Germanos of Constantinople, and 
Andrew of Crete.

SVS Press & Bookstore Staff
BACK, FROM LEFT
Pradeep Hatcher, Cameron 
Nikodemos Beahan, Protodeacon 
John Eby, Anna Fields, 

FRONT, FROM LEFT
Brittany Lauber, Yuri Pugachev, 
Very Rev. Dr. Chad Hatfield,  
Rev. Dr. Benedict Churchill,  
Ted Bazil

NOT PICTURED
Rev. Ignatius Green, Elvis Baez



	 Excellence in Ancient & Contemporary Christian Literature	 3332	 St Vladimir’s Press & Bookstore

Being as 
Communion
John D. Zizioulas
Paperback  
5.5×8.5 in., 269 pp. 
978-0-88141-029-7 $25

In the context of a 
complete theology, 
the author 
propounds a fresh 

understanding, based on the early 
Fathers and the Orthodox tradition, of 
the concept of person, and so of the 
Church itself.

Deification  
in Christ
Orthodox Perspectives 
on the Nature of the 
Human Person
Panayiotis Nellas
Paperback  
5.5×8.5 in., 254 pp. 
978-0-88141-030-3 $30

This extraordinary 
study not only 

provides an excellent introduction to 
patristic anthropology, but also clearly 
demonstrates the internal consistency 
and coherence of the Orthodox 
understanding of man and his relation 
to God and the world.

The Deification  
of Man
St Gregory Palamas 
and Orthodox Tradition
Georgios I. Mantzaridis
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 137 pp. 
978-0-88141-027-3 $25

Focusing on the “new 
man” in Christ, this 

excellent study sets forth the theological 
and anthropological basis for the 
doctrine of deification as expounded by 
the greatest theologian of the later 
Byzantine period.

The Freedom  
of Morality
Christos Yannaras
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 272 pp. 
978-0-88141-028-0 $30

In this major 
Orthodox 
contribution to the 
study of “ethics,” 

morality is seen not as “an objective 
measure for evaluating character and 
behavior, but the dynamic response of 
personal freedom to the existential 
truth and authenticity of man.” 

Habib Girgis
Coptic Orthodox Educator and a Light in the Darkness
Bishop Suriel 
Paperback, 6×9 in., 296 pp. 
978-0-88141-566-7, $28

Hardcover, 6×9 in., 296 pp. 
978-088141-591-9, $38

By the mid-nineteenth century, the Coptic Orthodox 
Church was in a state of deep vulnerability that tore 
at the very fabric of Coptic identity. In response, 
Girgis dedicated his life to advancing religious and 
theological education.

The Life of Repentance and Purity
Pope Shenouda III 
TRANSLATED BY BISHOP SURIEL
Paperback, 6×9 in., 322 pp. 
978-0-88141-532-2, $30

Pope Shenouda III draws on Scripture, the Church 
Fathers, his own experience of desert monasticism, 
and his experience as a shepherd to millions to 
provide a practical understanding of Christian life.

Hymn of Entry
Archimandrite Vasileios
Paperback, 5.5×8.5 in., 144 pp.  
978-0-88141-385-4, $18

Hymn of Entry offers nothing less than a fresh vision of 
theology, the Church and the world, a vision that is both 
original and yet genuinely traditional.

Coptic Studies Series

Contemporary Greek Theologians 

SERIES TITLES



34	 St Vladimir’s Press & Bookstore 	 Excellence in Ancient & Contemporary Christian Literature	 35

Foundations 
Fellow Workers with God
Orthodox Thinking on Theosis
Norman Russell
Paperback, 5.5×8.5 in., 978-0-88141-339-7, 189 pp., $20

Norman Russell builds on his magisterial study, The Doctrine  
of Deification in the Greek Patristic Tradition, to present this 
complex teaching of the Fathers with uncompromising 
scholarship and welcome clarity.

Gateway of Life
Orthodox Thinking on the Mother of God
Mary B. Cunningham
Paperback, 5.5×8.5 in., 978-0-88141-524-7, 197 pp., $20

This book, by a scholar and person of faith, provides an informed 
and engaged exploration of the ways Mary, the Mother of God, 
has been understood in the Church.

Living in God’s Creation
Orthodox Perspectives on Ecology
Elizabeth Theokritoff
Paperback, 5.5×8.5 in., 266 pp., 978-0-88141-338-0, $21

This in-depth study of the pressing matter of our responsibility 
toward God’s Creation draws on Holy Scripture, the teachings of 
the Church Fathers, and Orthodox liturgical texts.

Remember the Days of Old
Orthodox Thinking on the Patristic Heritage
Augustine Casiday 
Paperback, 5.5×8.5 in., 198 pp., 978-0-88141-491-2, $21

In this fresh and innovative work, Augustine Casiday shows us 
what it means to re-appropriate the wisdom of the Fathers and 
to give their words new life in a new age.

Seeds of the Word
Orthodox Thinking on Other Religions
John Garvey
Paperback, 5.5×8.5 in., 130 pp., 978-0-88141-300-7, $17

Fr Garvey provides introductions to the world’s great religious 
traditions, and also reviews the encounters between Orthodox 
Christianity and other religions in history and today, leaving 
the reader with insights into relating to people of other faiths.

Stages on Life’s Way
Orthodox Thinking on Bioethics
John Breck & Lyn Breck
Paperback, 5.5×8.5 in., 250 pp., 978-0-88141-299-4, $23

Taking the reader through the stages of life from conception  
to resurrection, the authors plumb the vital wisdom of the 
Christian tradition, coupled with pastoral training and an 
awareness of medical and scientific data, to address ethical  
and moral issues. 

Sweeter than Honey
Orthodox Thinking on Dogma and Truth
Peter Bouteneff
Paperback, 5.5×8.5 in., 215 pp., 978-0-88141-307-6, $19

This book begins with a deeply thoughtful reflection on the 
nature of truth—in the face of relativism, absolutism, and 
fanaticism—showing Jesus Christ as the logic and love that 
undergirds and unites the universe.

SERIES TITLES



	 Excellence in Ancient & Contemporary Christian Literature	 3736	 St Vladimir’s Press & Bookstore

The Way to Nicaea
John Behr
Paperback 
6×9 in., 261 pp. 
978-0-88141-224-6, $21

The Way to Nicaea is 
the first of the three-
volume series that 

traces the reflection provoked by 
Christ’s question, “Who do you say 
that I am?” from the earliest days of 
Christianity to the Seventh 
Ecumenical Council.

The Nicene Faith 
2-volume set
John Behr
Paperback 
6×9 in., 480 pp. 
978-0-88141-266-6, $36

In this sequel to  
The Way to Nicaea,  

Fr John Behr turns his attention to 
the fourth century, the era in which 
Christian theology was formulated as 
the Nicene faith, the common heritage 
of most Christians to this day.

Orthodoxy and Mission
Into All the World
An Orthodox Theology of Mission
Edward Rommen
Paperback, 5.5×8.5 in., 288 pp., 978-0-88141-584-1, $28

Globalization has clearly altered the various fields on which 
missions are carried out. Fr Edward Rommen makes the 
case that it is now time to reexamine the theological 
underpinnings of the Eastern Orthodox Church’s mission to 
the world.

One Flew Over the Onion Dome
American Orthodox Converts, Reverts, and Retreads 
Joseph David Huneycutt
Paperback, 5.5×8.5 in., 153 pp., 978-0-88141-615-2, $20

Converts to the Orthodox Church and Cradle Orthodox are 
sometimes confused by each other. How on earth can we all 
understand the other side? This book navigates and explores 
various facets of the same pilgrimage to Christ.

Orthodox Christianity
Vol. V: Sacraments and Christian Morality
Paperback

This final volume examines, in great depth 
and breadth, the sacraments—also known 
as the “mysteries,” of the Church—by 
drawing upon the riches of tradition while 
addressing contemporary questions.

Orthodox Christianity
Vol. I: The History and  
Canonical Structure  
of the Orthodox Church
Paperback, 6 × 9 in., 350 pp.  
978-0-88141-878-1, $25

This is the first volume 
of a detailed and 
systematic exposition  

of the history, canonical structure, 
doctrine, moral and social teaching, 
liturgical services, and spiritual life of 
the Orthodox Church.

Orthodox Christianity
Vol. II: Doctrine  
and Teaching of  
the Orthodox Church
Paperback, 6×9 in., 597 pp.  
978-0-88141-461-5, $35

This volume examines 
the sources of Orthodox 
doctrine on numerous 

topics including Scripture and Tradition, 
its teaching on God in Trinity and 
Unity, on the world and man, on Jesus 
Christ, and the last things.

Orthodox Christianity
Vol. III: The Architecture, 
Icons, and Music of the 
Orthodox Church
Paperback, 6× 9 in., 370 pp. 
978-0-88141-503-2, $28

This third volume of the 
Orthodox Christianity 
series delves into the 

unique aspects of Orthodox art as 
expressed in its architecture, icons, and 
liturgical music as it developed in both 
Byzantine and Slavic Orthodoxy.

Orthodox Christianity
Vol. IV: The Worship and  
Liturgical Life of  
the Orthodox Church
Paperback, 6× 9 in., 382 pp. 
978-0-88141-522-0, $30

In this fourth volume 
the history, structure, 
and meaning of the 

Church’s liturgical services—including 
the daily, weekly, yearly, and festal 
cycles—are explored and explained.

COMING 
SOON

Orthodox Christianity Volumes I-IV by Metropolitan Hilarion AlfeyevFormation of Christian Theology

SERIES TITLES



38	 St Vladimir’s Press & Bookstore 	 Excellence in Ancient & Contemporary Christian Literature	 39

Formation  
and Struggles
Part 1
Veselin Kesich
Paperback 
6 × 9 in., 204 pp.  
978-0-88141-319-9, $20

This study traces the 
growing pains of the Church from its 
separation from Judaism to its 
struggle against Gnostic and pagan 
influences, while demonstrating how 
early Christians deepened their 
loyalty to the apostolic tradition.

The Christian East  
& the Rise of  
the Papacy
Aristeides Papadakis
Paperback 
6 × 9 in., 424 pp. 
978-0-88141-057-0, $32

This volume 
examines developments in the 
churches of the East and the West in 
the High Middle Ages, including 
theological and spiritual tides that 
spread to the Balkans and Rus’ and 
the stories of the native churches of 
Egypt, Ethiopia, Syria, Armenia,  
and Georgia.

Imperial Unity and 
Christian Divisions
John Meyendorff
Paperback 
6 × 9 in., 434 pp. 
978-0-88141-055-6, $33

This volume 
describes the 

expansion of Christianity in the East 
and the West in the fifth, sixth, and 
seventh centuries, and exposes the 
tensions which arose between the 
inevitable cultural pluralism and the 
needs of Church unity.

Greek East  
and Latin West
Andrew Louth
Paperback 
6 × 9 in., 382 pp.  
978-0-88141-320-5, $32

This volume gives an 
account of the Church 

in the period from the end of the 
Sixth Ecumenical Synod in 681 to the 
Battle of Manzikert in 1071. 

The Anointing of the Sick
Paul Meyendorff
Paperback, 5.5×8.5 in., 186 pp., 978-0-88141-187-4, $19

This work describes the healing ministry of the Church as it is 
expressed in Scripture, Tradition, and the liturgical life, focusing 
particularly on the sacrament of the anointing of the sick.

Byzantine Liturgical Reform
A Study of Liturgical Change in the Byzantine Tradition
Thomas Pott
Paperback, 5.5×8.5 in., 293 pp., 978-0-88141-343-4, $24

Students of liturgy will find clear and useful presentations of 
several key periods in Byzantine liturgical development. Of even 
greater significance is the discussion on the very nature of 
liturgical reform.

The Typikon Decoded
An Explanation of Byzantine Liturgical Practice
Archbishop Job Getcha
Paperback, 5.5×8.5 in., 313 pp., 978-088141-412-7, $26

This explanation of Byzantine liturgical practice, the first of its 
kind in English, covers the celebration of the offices throughout 
the Byzantine liturgical year.

The Church in History Orthodox Liturgy

SERIES TITLES

• An orthodox Christian forum for scholars  
and discriminating lay readers

• Devoted to all doctrinal, spiritual, or  
historical fields of research related to the 
Orthodox Church

• Contributors include members of the seminary  
faculty as well as other leading Orthodox 
theologians and scholars in fields related  
to Orthodox theology

SUBSCRIPTION RATES 
U.S. & CANADA: $80.00/YR
FOREIGN: $100.00/YR
TO SUBSCRIBE, EMAIL
svtq@svots.edu or  
svtq-subscriptions@svots.edu

BACK ISSUES ARE AVAILABLE ON MICROFILM 
FROM UNIVERSITY MICROFILM

SINGLE AND BACK ISSUES ARE AVAILABLE  
AT SVSPRESS.COM

Subscribe to the St Vladimir’s Theological Quarterly



40	 St Vladimir’s Press & Bookstore 	 Excellence in Ancient & Contemporary Christian Literature	 41

Antony Bashir
Metropolitan  
& Missionary
Constantine Nasr
Paperback  
5.5×8.5 in., 210 pp.  
978-0-88141-406-6, $20

Antony Bashir was a man of action 
and vision, opening churches and 
establishing the framework for the 
expansion and growth of today’s 
Antiochian Orthodox Christian 
Archdiocese. 

Metaphysics as a 
Personal Adventure
Christos Yannaras  
in Conversation  
with Norman Russell
Paperback 
5.5×8.5, 212 pp. 
978-0-88141-582-7, $24

Christos Yannaras, widely regarded as 
one of the most important Orthodox 
thinkers of the twentieth century, 
responds to searching questions 
concerning his work, setting his 
thinking as a whole in an integrated 
vision of knowledge, truth, 
relationship, and salvation.

Exodus
St John Maximovitch 
Leads His Flock  
out of Shanghai
John B. Dunlop
Paperback  
5.5×8.5 in., 272 pp. 
978-0-88141-580-3, $22

St John Maximovitch (1896–1966) is 
loved and venerated throughout the 
world. Exodus chronicles his role in 
sustaining his flock in Shanghai and 
helping to bring thousands of refugees 
and orphans to America.

My Life’s Journey
The Memoirs of 
Metropolitan Evlogy 
2-Volume Set
TRANSLATED BY  
ALEXANDER LISENKO
Paperback  
5.5×8.5 in., 765 pp.  
978-0-88141-438-7, $38

These memoirs encapsulate the life  
of a missionary and visionary, of 
someone who was compelled to leave 
his home but who then took that  
next, courageous step and looked 
forward with his faith, seeing all 
around him Orthodoxy’s enormous 
potential for growth.

Patriarch Kirill  
in His Own Words
Patriarch Kirill 
EDITED BY CHAD HATFIELD
Paperback 
5.5×8.5, 252 pp. 
978-0-88141-550-6, $22

Patriarch Kirill 
shepherds the largest flock in the 
Orthodox world in a time of transition 
and growth. In this book we encounter 
the patriarch’s vision for the Church’s 
mission and public life, including her 
relationship with the state.

Reflections on a 
Spiritual Journey
Metropolitan Jonah 
Paffhausen
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 207 pp.  
978-0-88141-880-4, $17

Metropolitan Jonah 
graduated from St Vladimir’s 
Seminary, spent several years in 
Russia and at Valaam monastery, then 
returned to the United States. This 
volume presents a few of his thoughts 
and writings.

Turning East
Contemporary 
Philosophers and the 
Ancient Christian Faith
EDITED BY RICO VITZ
Paperback 
5.5×8.5, 369 pp.  
978-0-88141-415-8, $26

Turning East is a 
collection of autobiographical essays in 
which sixteen philosophers describe 
their personal journeys to the Orthodox 
Church and offer a sense of how their 
conversions have changed their lives.

Seven Days on the 
Roads of France
Vladimir Lossky
TRANSLATED BY  
MICHAEL DONLEY
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 114 pp.  
978-0-88141-418-9, $16

This book follows 
Lossky’s attempt to enlist in the French 
army after the Nazi invasion of France 
in 1940. Here one discovers his rounded 
personality, his warm humanity, and 
his love not only of Christian France 
but of the West in general.

Orthodox Profiles

The Ways of Childhood
Metropolitan Georges Khodr
Paperback, 5.5×8.5 in., 162 pp., 978-0-88141-538-4, $16

“Well rooted in the tradition like the cedar, and the adopter of  
an open approach to other religions and confessions…[Georges 
Khodr] can worthily be called the “cedar of the Antiochian 
Church.”  —His Beatitude, John X 

SERIES TITLES



42	 St Vladimir’s Press & Bookstore 	 Excellence in Ancient & Contemporary Christian Literature	 43

Scholarly Monographs Series

Orthodox and Greek Catholics in Transylvania (1867-1916)
Convergences and Divergences
Macarie Dragoi 
Hardcover, 6×9 in., 296 pp., 978-0-88141-507-0, $40

This research aims to bring forth new contributions of a 
documentary kind by incorporating a wealth of archival 
information—heretofore unknown in ecclesiastical historiography.

The Theology of Sergius Bulgakov
Robert F. Slesinski
Paperback, 6×9 in., 280 pp., 978-0-88141-601-5, $35

This is the most complete critical study of Bulgakov currently 
available in the English language. Bulgakov’s theology was 
controversial in his own time, but in recent years he has become 
the source of much scholarly attention.

AVANT—Treasures of the Armenian Christian Tradition

The Teaching of Saint Gregory
TRANSLATION AND COMMENTARY BY ROBERT W. THOMSON
Hardcover, 6×9 in., 267 pp., 1-885011-01-6, $42

The “Teaching” of Saint Gregory is part of the Armenian 
History by the unknown Agat’angelos, which describes the 
conversion of King Trdat at the beginning of the fourth century 
and the work of Saint Gregory the Illuminator in establishing 
the church of Armenia.

Macarius of Jerusalem: Letter to the Armenians, AD 335
Abraham Terian
Paperback, 6×9 in., 184 pp., 978-0-88141-323-6, $30

Terian’s study establishes the date of this earliest document 
bearing on the history of the Armenian Church, and highlights 
the document’s place in the baptismal and eucharistic liturgy of 
Jerusalem prior to Cyril’s Catechetical Lectures.

Patriotism and Piety in Armenian Christianity
Abraham Terian
Paperback, 6×9 in., 233 pp., 978-0-88141-293-2, $31

“Armenian letters,” a literary motif that began in the fifth 
century and nurtured the mingling of culture and religion, 
reached its highest point in the medieval panegyrics on St 
Gregory the Illuminator.

Worship Traditions in Armenia  
and the Neighboring Christian East
EDITED BY ROBERTA R. ERVINE
Paperback, 6×9 in., 348 pp., 978-0-88141-304-5, $36

The worship of the Armenians and their Christian neighbors 
—Byzantine and East and West Syrian—conserved and 
transmitted through liturgy, remains as a vital link to their 
heritage, and this collection provides the key to the heart of the 
Christian East.

SERIES TITLES

Our dear colleague, 
Protodeacon Gregory Hatrak 
reposed in the Lord on  
July 1, 2017 at age 46. Pdn 
Gregory started working at 
St Vladimir’s Seminary 
Bookstore as Manager in 
2010, and because of his 
ability and expertise, he 
quickly rose to the position 
of Managing Director, both 
of the Bookstore and of SVS 

Press. Under his tenure, SVS Press and Bookstore expanded the number of 
books published annually. The Bookstore and Press also expanded their 
reputation and sales in national and global markets, including Great Britain, as 
Pdn Gregory kept up a rigorous travel schedule to ensure visibility of SVS Press 
products. We miss our friend and colleague deeply. Memory Eternal!

In Memoriam



44	 St Vladimir’s Press & Bookstore 	 Excellence in Ancient & Contemporary Christian Literature	 45

Christ in the Old Testament
Niko Chocheli 
Hardcover, 8.5×11 in., 32 pp. 
978-0-88141-237-6, $20

Images of Christ, cast as shadows in 
Old Testament texts, illuminate this 
book of biblical prophecy for young 
and old alike.

The Praises
Niko Chocheli 
Hardcover, 8.5×11 in., 32 pp. 
978-0-88141-206-6, $20

The Praises invites everyone and 
everything in the whole creation to 
praise the Lord: the angels, 
animals, and natural elements, 
with every living thing headed and 
cared for by human beings of every 
age, gender, class and nation.

Children’s Books 
Library Package 
Set of 14 books
14 hardcovers, $200 | REGULAR PRICE $286

The Children’s Book set includes 
all St Vladimir’s Press children’s 
books at a savings of $86!

The Blackbird’s Nest  
Saint Kevin of Ireland
Jenny Schroedel  ILLUSTRATED BY DOUGLAS MONTROSS

Hardcover, 8.5 × 11 in., 32 pp., 978-0-88141-258-1, $20

The Blackbird’s Nest: Saint Kevin of Ireland is the story of Kevin’s  
transformation into one of Ireland’s best-loved saints (AD †618), revered in  
many Christian traditions.

The Boy, A Kitchen, and His Cave
Catherine K. Contopoulos  ILLUSTRATED BY CHRISSANTH GREENE-GROSS

Hardcover, 8.5 × 11 in., 32 pp., 978-0-88141-241-4, $20

A clumsy scullery boy finds solace in a place known only to 
him and his God in this charming story of the ninth-century saint, Euphrosynos, 
commonly known in Orthodox tradition as “The Cook.”

Celebrate the Earth
Dorrie Papademetriou
Hardcover, 8.5 × 11 in., 32 pp., 978-0-88141-204-8, $20

Every Vespers service in the Orthodox Church begins with 
the reading of Psalm 104. This Psalm of David celebrates the 

goodness and beauty of the created world and affirms the timeless importance of 
stewardship and love for all that God has provided.

The Book of Jonah
Niko Chocheli 
Hardcover, 8.5 × 11 in., 32 pp. 
978-0-88141-207-4, $20

SVS Press is pleased to provide 
this illustrated version of the 
prophecy of Jonah especially for 
children. May it serve one more 
time, and over and again, to open 
our minds and hearts to the Gospel 
of Christ which it is inspired to 
prefigure and signify.

CHILDREN’S BOOKS



	 Excellence in Ancient & Contemporary Christian Literature	 4746	 St Vladimir’s Press & Bookstore

The Story of Mary  
the Mother of God
Dorrie Papademetriou
Hardcover, 8.5 × 11 in., 32 pp., 978-0-88141-205-5, $20

Following the story of the Virgin Mary’s childhood 
as it is told in Church tradition and apocryphal 
texts, this brilliantly illustrated children’s book was 
inspired by the famous mosaics in the Monastery of 
Chora (the Kariye Djami) in Istanbul, Turkey.

North Star
St Herman of Alaska
Dorrie Papademetriou
Hardcover, 8.5 × 11 in., 32 pp., 978-0-88141-223-9, $20

In 1774, a group of Russian Orthodox missionaries 
landed on Kodiak Island, Alaska, with the intent to 
preach the Gospel. One of these monks, Father 
Herman, lived among the Aleut people for more 
than forty years and earned the loving nickname 
Apa, or “grandfather.”

Prepare, O Bethlehem!
Niko Chocheli 
Hardcover, 8.5 x 11 in., 32 pp. 
978-0-88141-208-2, $20

The Orthodox Church’s 
hymns for the Nativity 
of our Lord celebrate 
and proclaim in word 
and song the celestial  
joy of the incarnation. 
These beloved texts,  
so wonderfully 
illustrated by Niko 
Chocheli, are filled  
with beauty and power.

The Man and the Vine
Jane G. Meyer 
ILLUSTRATED BY NED GANNON
Hardcover, 8.5 × 11 in., 32 pp. 
978-0-88141-315-1, $20

This rhythmical, festive 
children’s book recounts the joy of a 
farmer and his little daughter as they 
work their vineyard and offer the fruit 
of the vine back to their Creator in  
Eucharistic celebration.

The Woman  
and the Wheat
Jane G. Meyer
ILLUSTRATED BY NED GANNON
Hardcover,  8.5 × 11 in., 32 pp. 
978-0-88141-059-4, $20

The Woman and the Wheat is the story 
of the joy of a farmer as she works to 
grow the wheat and bake that bread 
that she will offer back to her Creator  
in Eucharistic celebration.

Saint George and the Dragon
Jim Forest 
ILLUSTRATED BY VLADISLAV ANDREJEV
Hardcover, 8.5 × 11 in., 32 pp., 978-0-88141-373-1, $24  

This beautifully-illustrated book, with 13 full-page 
illustrations, relates the often-told story of St 
George and the dragon, with an afterword that 
looks at the real meaning of the legend.

Saint Nicholas  
& the Nine Gold Coins
Jim Forest 
ILLUSTRATED BY VLADISLAV ANDREJEV
Hardcover, 8.5 × 11 in., 32 pp. 
978-0-88141-511-7, $24  

This book reacquaints boys  
and girls with the authentic Santa Claus— 
St Nicholas, a man who found greatness in 
being a true icon of Jesus Christ in word  
and deed.

Silent as a Stone
Jim Forest 
ILLUSTRATED BY DASHA PANCHESHNAYA
Hardcover, 8.5 × 11 in., 32 pp. 
978-0-88141-314-4, $20  

Silent as a Stone memorializes 
the life of Mother Maria 

Skobtsova, an unconventional nun who aided 
the persecuted Jewish people in occupied 
France during WWII. Maria devised an 
ingenious plan to save Jewish children destined 
for extermination camps.

CHILDREN’S BOOKS



48	 St Vladimir’s Press & Bookstore 	 Excellence in Ancient & Contemporary Christian Literature	 49

A Fellowship of Love (Cookbook)
Paperback, 9 ×7 in., 250 pp., $15

This cookbook from the Fellowship of 
Orthodox Stewards features appetizers, 
soups, meat dishes, Lenten recipes, 
desserts, ethnic meals, and more.

Christian Unity and Ecumenism
Paperback, 5.5×8.5 in., 16 pp., $2

Encyclical Letter of the Synod of 
Bishops of the Orthodox Church  
in America.

Come and See! 
Encountering the Orthodox Faith
Paperback, 5.5×8.5 in., 106 pp., $10

Come and See! is a fascinating and 
insightful study of converts to the 
Orthodox Church. The book consists  
of excerpts from some 55 persons  
about their experiences on the road to 
Orthodoxy and what they encountered 
once they became Orthodox.

Confession and Communion
Paperback, 5.5×8.5 in., 16 pp., $2

Fr Alexander Schmemann’s report  
to the Holy Synod of Bishops of the 
Orthodox Church in America details 
his suggestions for renewing 
Eucharistic life in the Church and 
addresses the link between confession 
and communion.

Doing the Right Thing
Paperback, 8.5 ×11 in., 24 pp., $5

This publication was developed as  
a resource for parishes, deaneries,  
and dioceses and outlines specific 
procedures and guidelines regarding 
liability issues for use in the planning 
and implementation of all Church-
sponsored youth programs and 
activities.

Eldercare
The Church’s Ministry with Seniors
Paperback, 5.5× 8.5 in., 120 pp., $12

Eldercare features a collection of 
articles on the care of the elderly from 
pastors and lay-people of the Orthodox 
Church. Discussion questions for group 
use and study are also included.

Family Life
Christian Family in Today’s World
Paperback, 5.5× 8.5 in., 126 pp., $12

These articles provide a single resource 
for pastors, families, church workers, 
and those who recognize both the 
contributions and needs of families 
within the life of our parishes.

Liturgy and Life
Christian Development  
Through Liturgical Experience
Paperback, 5.5× 8.5 in., 112 pp., $10

Liturgy and Life offers an explanation 
of Christian development through 
liturgical experience from Father 
Alexander Schmemann (1921-1983).

Orthodox Christian Publication Center/OCA Books
New Frontiers
Orthodox Christian Church Through the Ages
Paperback, 5.5× 8.5 in., 145 pp., $12

New Frontiers, by Sophie Koulomzin, 
covers the birth of the Slavic Christian 
States all the way up to the Orthodox 
Church in the U.S. in the 1960s, 
complete with interdisciplinary 
extension activities and review 
questions after each chapter.

Orthodox Christian Teaching
An Introduction to the Orthodox Faith
Paperback, 5.5× 8.5 in., 80 pp., $10

Orthodox Christian Teaching, by 
Archbishop Dmitri Royster, is a  
concise volume with information on  
the theology of the Orthodox Church, 
church practices and worship, a 
complete vocabulary list, a bibliography, 
and the history of the church.

Orthodox Christians in North America: 
1794-1994
Paperback, 6× 9 in., 145 pp., $17

This work seeks to provide the reader, 
both Orthodox and non-Orthodox 
alike, with a popular narrative account 
of two hundred years of Orthodox 
Christianity on this continent.

Outreach
Helping Hands for the Needy
Paperback, 5.5× 8.5 in., 98 pp., $12

The articles in Outreach provide a 
single resource for parishes and 
individuals who are working to build 
up and grow their parish communities 
and their ministry in the world.

Perspectives on Orthodox Education
Report of the International Orthodox 
Education Consultation for  
Rural/Developing Areas
Paperback, 5.5× 8.5 in., 79 pp., $10

How do culture, history, and theology 
influence Christian education, and how 
is that education carried out in 
worship, teaching, and family life? 
Four lectures by Orthodox educators 
provide a vision of the Orthodox 
approach to Christian education.

Policies, Standards, and Procedures  
of the OCA on Sexual Misconduct
Paperback, 5.5× 8.5 in., 33 pp., $2

As adopted by the Holy Synod of 
Bishops April 2, 2003

Women and Men in the Church
Paperback, 5.5× 8.5 in., 76 pp., $10

The purpose of this study is to 
encourage and assist the members of 
the Orthodox Church in America  to 
study and reflect on the issue of women 
and men in the Orthodox Church, and 
in church and society generally.

OCPC BOOKS



50	 St Vladimir’s Press & Bookstore 	 Excellence in Ancient & Contemporary Christian Literature	 51

The Orthodox Faith, Volume I: Doctrine and Scripture
Paperback, 5.5×8.5 in., 248 pp., 978-0-86642-079-2, $20

The Orthodox Faith, Volume II: Worship
Paperback, 5.5×8.5 in., 184 pp., 978-0-86642-081-5, $17

The Orthodox Faith, Volume III: Church History
Paperback, 5.5×8.5 in., 320 pp., 978-0-86642-083-9, $22

The Orthodox Faith, Volume IV: Spirituality
Paperback, 5.5×8.5 in., 184 pp., 978-0-86642-085-3, $17

The Orthodox Faith 
4-Volume Set
Protopresbyter Thomas Hopko
REVISED & EXPANDED BY DAVID FORD
Paperback, 5.5×8.5 in., 978-0-86642-087-7, $60

The Orthodox Faith series is intended to provide 
basic, comprehensive information on the faith 
and life of the Orthodox Church.

OCPC BOOKS

A Way of Life
Introducing Your Child  
to the Orthodox Faith
Paperback, 9×7 in., 126 pp., $16

A Way of Life religious education 
pre-school program for parents 
includes the lessons “Major Saints Your 
Pre-schooler Should Meet,” “Tell Your 
Pre-schooler About Major Feast Days 
and Holy Days,” and more. Coloring 
sheets are included.

The Earth is the Lord’s
Caring for God’s Creation
Paperback, 8.5×11 in., 16 pp., $5

This 5-session study unit for children 
and teens on Christian stewardship 
covers: creation as of God, man as 
responsible for creation, man as priests 
of creation, threats to creation, and 
being stewards of creation.

God is Calling You
Paperback, 5.5×8.5 in., 104 pp., $10

This seven-part study unit is ideal for 
church schools, youth groups, summer 
camping programs, and vacation 
church schools.

Reaching Out
Our Call to Minister
Paperback, 8.5×11 in., 24 pp., $5

This unit is intended to educate 
teenagers about and involve them in 
Christ-like service.

Teach All Nations
A 7-Part Study for Children  
and Youth on Mission and  
Our Missionary Responsibilities
Paperback, 8.5×11 in., 37 pp., $5

Teach All Nations is a curriculum 
designed to instill a better 
understanding and zeal for the 
Orthodox Church’s missionary history 
and calling. 

What’s Love Got to Do with It? 
Everything!
Paperback, 8.5 ×11 in., 24 pp., $5

This unit gives participants an 
opportunity to discuss and explore 
their relationships with themselves, 
God, the Church, their family, their 
friends, and others.

Educational Study Units For Youth and Church SchoolsService &  
Prayer Books
Baptism
Paperback, 4× 6 in., 71 pp., $5

The Bridegroom Services  
of Holy Week
Paperback, 4× 6 in., 128 pp., $6

The Divine Liturgy
An Abridged Text for Students
Paperback, 4× 6 in., 40 pp., $3

The Feast of Palms
Paperback, 4×6 in., 99 pp., $5

Forgiveness Sunday Vespers
Paperback, 4× 6 in., 27 pp., $3

Great and Holy Saturday
Paperback, 4× 6 in., 88 pp., $6

Holy Friday Matins
Paperback, 4× 6 in., 136 pp., $7

Holy Matrimony
Paperback, 4× 6 in., 39 pp., $4

If We Confess Our Sins
Practical Guide to  
Confession and Prayers
Paperback, 4× 6 in., 77 pp., $6

Matins of Holy Saturday
Paperback, 4× 6 in., 120 pp., $7 

The Paschal Service
Paperback, 4× 6 in., 70 pp., $5

Service for the  
Reception of Converts
Paperback, 5.5×8.5 in., 15 pp., $2.50

The Services of Christmas
Paperback, 4× 6 in., 118 pp., $7

Vespers of Holy Friday
Paperback, 4× 6 in., 55 pp., $4

Vespers of Pascha
Paperback, 4× 6 in., 24 pp., $3

Vespers of Pentecost
Paperback, 4× 6 in., 54 pp., $5



	 Excellence in Ancient & Contemporary Christian Literature	 5352	 St Vladimir’s Press & Bookstore

Enlighteners of Ancient Kingdoms
Paperback, 5.5×8.5 in., 48 pp., $10

Enlighteners of Ancient Kingdoms 
includes the lives of Nina of Georgia, 
Gregory the Illuminator of Armenia, 
Frumentius of Ethiopia, Isaac of 
Armenia, & the Forty Martyrs of 
Sebastea.

Fighters for the Faith
Paperback, 5.5×8.5 in., 48 pp., $10

The saints in this book believed 
strongly in the Church and in the 
truths about Jesus Christ, proclaimed 
by the apostles and the bishops who 
followed them.  Their defense of the 
faith often involved bitter struggles, 
persecution, and even death.

Founders of Russian Monasticism
Paperback, 5.5×8.5 in., 48 pp., $10

Founders of Russian Monasticism tells 
the biographies of six influential 
Russian monks:  St Anthony of the 
Caves in Kiev, St Theodosius of the 
Caves in Kiev, St Sergius of Radonezh, 
St Nilus of Sora, St Joseph of Volotsk, 
and St Seraphim of Sarov.

Great Monks of the Desert
Paperback, 5.5×8.5 in., 48 pp., $10

This volume explores the lives of 
Anthony the Great, Pachomius the 
Great, Macarius the Great, Euthymius 
the Great, Sabbas the Sanctified, and 
Theodosius the Great.

Pillars of the Church
Paperback, 5.5×8.5 in., 48 pp., $10

The lives of early witnesses and 
defenders of the faith Ignatius of 
Antioch, Polycarp of Smyrna, Justin 
the Philosopher, and Irenaeus of Lyons 
are featured in this volume written for 
all ages.

Women Martyrs of the Lord
Paperback, 5.5×8.5 in., 48 pp., $10

Women Martyrs of the Lord features 
the lives of Perpetua and Felicitas, 
Barbara, Tatiana, Eugenia, and Agape, 
Chionia, and Irene.

OCPC BOOKS Join the SVS Press Club!
The Lives of Saints

When you 
join the  
SVS Press 
Club you place a standing 
order for all new SVS Press 
releases. Membership in 
the club is open to both 
organizations and individuals.

DISCOUNTS EXCLUDE SHIPPING CHARGES. SEE SVSPRESS.COM FOR ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

• Receive all newly released SVS Press  
books and CDs at your doorstep

• 30% discount (or more) on all  
new releases

• 20% discount on all other SVS Press  
books and materials

• Great for pastors, church libraries,  
parish bookstores, and educational  
departments

ENROLL ONLINE AT 
SVSPRESS.COM



54	 St Vladimir’s Press & Bookstore 	 Excellence in Ancient & Contemporary Christian Literature	 55

SCRIPTURE 

The Bible and the Holy 
Fathers for Orthodox
Johanna Manley
Hardcover 
6×9 in., 1126 pp. 
978-0-96225-360-7, $60

The Epistle  
to the Hebrews
A Commentary
Archbishop Dmitri Royster
Paperback 
5×7 in., 254 pp. 
978-0-88141-247-5, $20

The Epistle  
of St James
A Commentary
Archbishop Dmitri Royster
Paperback 
5×7 in., 152 pp. 
978-0-88141-875-0, $16

Galatians
A Commentary
Paul Nadim Tarazi
Paperback 
6×9 in., 368 pp. 
978-0-88141-083-9, $27

The Gospel Image  
of Christ
Veselin Kesich
Paperback 
6×9 in., 214 pp. 
978-0-88141-102-7, $18

Grace for Grace
The Psalter and  
the Holy Fathers
Johanna Manley
Hardcover 
6×9 in., 748 pp. 
978-0-88141-870-5, $80

The Holy Gospel 
According to Saint John
A Pastoral Commentary
Archbishop Dmitri Royster
Paperback 
6×9 in., 547 pp. 
978-0-88141-516-2, $38

An Introduction to 
Reading the 
Apocalypse
Columba Graham Flegg
Paperback 
5×7 in., 111 pp. 
978-0-881-41131-7, $12

Jesus Christ and the 
Temple
Georges A. Barrois
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 164 pp. 
978-0-91383-673-6,  $16

The Lament of Eve
Johanna Manley
Paperback 
6×9 in., 154 pp. 
978-0-96225-362-1, $13

The Message  
of the Bible
George Cronk
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 293 pp. 
978-0-88141-868-2, $26

The Miracles of Christ
Archbishop Dmitri Royster
Paperback 
5×7 in., 146 pp. 
978-0-88141-193-5, $16

New and Old  
in God’s Revelation
Benedict Englezakis
Hardcover 
5.5×8.5 in., 122 pp., 
978-0-91383-689-7, $16

The New Testament 
Introduction
Vol. I: Paul and Mark
Paul Nadim Tarazi
Paperback  
5.5×8.5 in., 260 pp. 
978-0-88141-188-1, $20

The New Testament 
Introduction
Vol. II: Luke and Acts
Paul Nadim Tarazi
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 303 pp. 
978-0-88141-877-4, $38

The New Testament 
Introduction
Vol. III: Johannine Writings
Paul Nadim Tarazi
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 291 pp. 
978-0-88141-264-2, $20

The Old Testament 
Introduction
Vol. I: Historical Traditions
Paul Nadim Tarazi
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 173 pp. 
978-0-881-41105-8, $16

The Old Testament 
Introduction
Vol. II: Prophetic 
Traditions
Paul Nadim Tarazi
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 233 pp. 
978-0-88141-106-5, $18

The Old Testament 
Introduction
Vol. III: Psalms  
and Wisdom
Paul Nadim Tarazi
Paperback 
5.5x8.5in, 207 pp. 
978-0-88141-107-2, $16

The Parables
Archbishop Dmitri Royster
Paperback 
5×7 in., 143 pp. 
978-0-88141-067-9, $17

The Passion of Christ
Veselin Kesich
Paperback 
5×7 in., 92 pp. 
978-0-91383-680-4, $12

The Power of the Word
John Breck
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 237 pp., 
978-0-88141-043-3, $18

Scripture in Tradition
John Breck
Paperback 
6×9 in., 238 pp. 
978-0-88141-226-0, $21

Scripture Readings  
in Orthodox Worship
Georges Barrois
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 197 pp. 
978-0-91383-641-5, $20

The Shape  
of Biblical Language
John Breck
Paperback 
6×9 in., 392 pp. 
978-0-88141-139-3, $28

St Paul’s Epistle  
to the Romans
A Pastoral Commentary
Archbishop Dmitri Royster
Paperback 
6×9 in., 415 pp. 
978-0-88141-321-2, $25

THEOLOGY
Abba 
The Tradition of Orthodoxy 
in the West (Festschrift  
for Bishop Kallistos of 
Diokleia)
EDITED BY JOHN BEHR, ANDREW 
LOUTH, AND DIMITRI CONOMOS

Paperback 
6×9 in., 376 pp. 
978-0-88141-248-2, $24

Becoming Human
Meditations on Christian 
Anthropology in Word  
and Image
John Behr
Hardcover 
5.5x6, 136 pp. 
978-0-88141-439-4, $26

Christ and the Church
Archbishop Gregory 
Afonsky
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 116 pp. 
978-0-88141-216-1, $12

Christ the  
Conqueror of Hell
Metropolitan Hilarion 
Alfeyev
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 231 pp. 
978-0-88141-061-7, $21

Christ in Eastern 
Christian Thought
John Meyendorff
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 248 pp. 
978-0-88141-867-5, $29

Church in the Making
An Apophatic Ecclesiology 
of Consubstantiality
Nikolaos Loudovikos
Paperback 
6×9 in., 296 pp. 
978-0-88141-509-4, $29

The Holy Fire
Robert Payne
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 336 pp. 
978-0-91383-661-3, $26

I Love Therefore I Am
Nicholas V. Sakharov
Paperback 
6×9 in., 253 pp. 
978-0-88141-455-4, $20

In the Image and  
Likeness of God
Vladimir Lossky
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 232 pp. 
978-0-91383-613-2, $21

The Inner Kingdom
Bishop Kallistos Ware
Paperback 
6×9 in., 224 pp. 
978-0-88141-209-3, $22

The Life in Christ
Nicholas Cabasilas
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 229 pp. 
978-0-91383-612-5, $19

Man and the Cosmos
Lars Thunberg
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 184 pp. 
978-0-88141-865-1, $24

The Mystery of Christ
Life in Death
John Behr
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 188 pp. 
978-0-88141-306-9, $19

The Mystery  
of the Church
Boris Bobrinskoy
Paperback 
6×9 in., 380 pp. 
978-0-88141-388-5, $27

The Mystery  
of the Trinity
Boris Bobrinskoy
Paperback 
6×9 in., 360 pp. 
978-0-88141-859-0, $34

GENERAL TITLES



56	 St Vladimir’s Press & Bookstore 	 Excellence in Ancient & Contemporary Christian Literature	 57

The Mystical Theology 
of the Eastern Church
Vladimir Lossky
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 252 pp. 
978-0-91383-631-6, $24

O Death,  
Where Is Thy Sting?
Alexander Schmemann
Paperback 
5×7 in., 116 pp. 
978-0-88141-238-3, $14

On the Person of Christ
The Christology of 
Emperor Justinian
TRANSLATED BY  
KENNETH P. WESCHE

Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 204 pp. 
978-0-88141-089-1, $17

Orthodox Readings  
of Augustine
EDITED BY ARISTOTLE 
PAPANIKOLAOU  
& GEORGE E. DEMACOPOULOS

Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 314 pp. 
978-0-88141-327-7, $28 

Orthodox Synthesis
EDITED BY JOSEPH J. ALLEN

Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 231 pp. 
978-0-91383-684-2, $18

The Resurrection  
and the Modern Man
Patriarch Ignatius IV
Paperback 
5×7 in., 96 pp. 
978-0-88141-048-8, $12

Spirit of Truth
The Origins of  
Johannine Pneumatology
John Breck  
Paperback 
6×9 in., 188 pp. 
978-0-88141-081-5, $19

Suffering and the 
Nature of Healing
Daniel B. Hinshaw, M.D.
Paperback 
6×9 in., 262 pp. 
978-0-88141-473-8, $26 

Theology and  
the Church
Dumitru Staniloae
Paperback,  
5.5×8.5 in., 240 pp. 
978-0-913836-69-9, $26

The Theology of Illness
Jean-Claude Larchet 
TRANSLATED BY  
JOHN BRECK & MICHAEL BRECK

Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 132 pp.,  
978-0-88141-239-0, $17

Theology of Wonder
Bishop Seraphim Sigrist
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 147 pp. 
978-1-89129-517-1, $13

The Time of the Spirit
Readings through  
the Christian Year 
George Every, Richard 
Harries, & Kallistos Ware
Paperback 
6×9 in., 256 pp., 
978-0-88141-035-8, $20

Wrestling with the Mind 
of the Fathers
Ivana Noble, Katerina 
Bauerova, Tim Noble,  
& Parush Parushev
Paperback 
6×9 in., 288 pp. 
978-0-88141-514-8, $29

SPIRITUALITY
A Layman in the Desert
Daniel G. Opperwall
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 201 pp. 
978-0-88141-522-3, $18

Ages of the  
Spiritual Life
Paul Evdokimov
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 263 pp. 
978-0-88141-175-1, $22

Beauty for Ashes
The Spiritual 
Transformation of a 
Modern Greek Community
Stephen R. Lloyd-Moffett
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 223 pp. 
978-0-88141-341-0, $21 

Becoming  
Icons of Christ
Mother Raphaela 
(Wilkinson)
Paperback 
5×7.25 in., 112 pp. 
978-0-88141-391-5, $15

Celebration of Faith
Vol. I: I Believe
Alexander Schmemann
Paperback 
5×7.25 in., 124 pp. 
978-0-88141-111-9, $13

Celebration of Faith
Vol. II: The Church Year
Alexander Schmemann
Paperback 
5x7.25 in., 162 pp. 
978-0-88141-138-6, $16

Celebration of Faith
Vol. III: The Virgin Mary
Alexander Schmemann
Paperback 
5x7.25 in., 93 pp. 
978-0-88141-141-6, $11 

Christ is in Our Midst
Father John
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 152 pp. 
978-0-913836-64-4, $15

The Communion  
of Love
Matthew the Poor
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 234 pp. 
978-0-88141-036-5, $21

The Compassion  
of the Father
Boris Bobrinskoy
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 176 pp. 
978-0-88141-251-2, $16

Courage to Pray
Metropolitan  
Anthony Bloom
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 123 pp. 
978-0-88141-031-0, $14

The Diary of  
a Russian Priest
Alexander Elchaninov
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 225 pp. 
978-0-88141-000-6, $21

The Faith We Hold
Archbishop Paul of Finland
Paperback 
5×7 in., 96 pp. 
978-0-913836-63-7, $12

Foundations of 
Orthodoxy (In Russian)
Thomas Hopko
Paperback 
5×7 in., 344 pp. 
978-0-88141-219-2, $23

The Gift of Love
Vladimir Berzonsky
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 181 pp. 
978-0-88141-041-9, $16

Growing in Christ
Shaped in His Image
Mother Raphaela 
(Wilkinson)
Paperback 
5x7.25 in., 109 pp. 
978-0-88141-253-6, $12

His Life is Mine
Archimandrite  
Sophrony Sakharov
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 128 pp. 
978-0-913836-33-0, $16

In the World,  
of the Church
Paul Evdokimov
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 273 pp. 
978-0-88141-215-4, $22

In Thy Presence
Lev Gillet
Paperback 
4.5×7 in., 144 pp. 
978-0-913836-34-7, $16

The Kingdom of God
Archbishop Dmitri Royster
Paperback 
5x7.25 in., 128 pp. 
978-0-88141-116-4, $15

The Lenten Spring
Thomas Hopko
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 324 pp. 
978-0-88141-014-3, $18

Living in Christ
Mother Raphaela 
(Wilkinson)
Paperback 
5x7.25 in., 111 pp. 
978-0-88141-199-7, $13

Marriage
An Orthodox Perspective
John Meyendorff
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 131 pp. 
978-0-913836-05-7, $16

The Mystery of Faith
Metropolitan  
Hilarion Alfeyev
Paperback  
6×9 in., 268 pp. 
978-0-88141-375-5, $25 

On Prayer
Archimandrite Sophrony
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 208 pp. 
978-0-88141-194-2, $16

Orthodox Prayer Life
The Interior Way
Matthew The Poor
Paperback  
6×9 in., 292 pp. 
978-0-88141-250-5,$25

Our Father
Alexander Schmemann
Paperback 
5×7 in., 96 pp. 
978-0-88141-234-5, $12

Praying with the 
Orthodox Tradition
Stefano Parenti
TRANSLATED BY PAULA CLIFFORD

Paperback 
4.25×7 in., 76 pp. 
978-0-88141-156-0, $10

GENERAL TITLES



58	 St Vladimir’s Press & Bookstore 	 Excellence in Ancient & Contemporary Christian Literature	 59

Risen Indeed
Michael Bourdeaux
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 113 pp. 
978-0-88141-021-1, $12

Russian Letters of 
Spiritual Direction
Macarius, Starets of Optino
TRANSLATED BY  
JULIA DE BEAUSOBRE

Paperback 
5x7.25 in., 115 pp. 
978-0-913836-23-1, $13

The Sacrament of Love
Paul Evdokimov
Paperback  
5.5×8.5 in., 192 pp. 
978-0-88141-042-6, $20

To Open One’s Heart
A Spiritual Path
Michel Evdokimov
TRANSLATED BY 
 ANTHONY P. GYTHIEL

Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 104 pp. 
978-0-88141-489-9, $15

Unseen Warfare
EDITED BY NICODEMUS OF THE 
HOLY MOUNTAIN & REVISED  
BY THEOPHAN THE RECLUSE

Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 280 pp. 
978-0-913836-52-1, $23 

The Watchful Mind
Teachings on the  
Prayer of the Heart
A Monk of Mount Athos
TRANSLATED BY GEORGE DOKOS

Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 237 pp. 
978-0-88141-475-2, $23

Way of the Ascetics
Tito Colliander
Paperback 
5×7 in., 110 pp. 
978-0-88141-049-5, $14

The Winter Pascha
Thomas Hopko
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 183 pp. 
978-0-88141-025-9, $20

WORSHIP & LITURGY 
A Commentary  
on the Divine Liturgy
Nicholas Cabasilas
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 120 pp. 
978-0-913836-37-8, $14

The Divine Liturgy
Music Book
EDITED BY DAVID DRILLOCK,  
JOHN H. ERICKSON,  
& HELEN BRESLICH ERICKSON

Hardcover 
9x12 in., 464 pp. 
978-0-88141-296-3, $45 

The Eucharist
Alexander Schmemann
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 245 pp. 
978-0-88141-018-1, $22

Evening Worship in  
the Orthodox Church
Nicholas Uspensky
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 248 pp. 
978-0-88141-011-2, $33

Feast of Faith
Archbishop Paul of Finland
Paperback 
5×7 in., 112 pp. 
978-0-88141-072-3, $12

Holy Week
Vol. I, Music Book
David Drillock
Hardcover 
9x12 in., 186 pp. 
978-0-913836-67-5, $20

Holy Week
Vol. III, Music Book
David Drillock,  
John H. Erickson
Hardcover 
9x12 in., 288 pp. 
978-0-88141-023-5, $35 

Introduction to 
Liturgical Theology
Alexander Schmemann
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 220 pp. 
978-0-913836-18-7, $22

Liturgy and Tradition
Alexander Schmemann
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 138 pp. 
978-0-88141-082-2, $15

Of Water and the Spirit
Alexander Schmemann
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 170 pp. 
978-0-913836-10-1, $18

Orthodox Feasts  
of Jesus Christ  
and the Virgin Mary
Hugh Wybrew
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 129 pp. 
978-0-88141-203-1, $15

Orthodox Lent,  
Holy Week and Easter
Hugh Wybrew
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 118 pp. 
978-0-88141-162-1, $13

The Orthodox Liturgy
Hugh Wybrew
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 189 pp. 
978-0-88141-100-3, $20

Liturgy of the 
Presanctified Gifts
Music Book
David Drillock, 
John H. Erickson
Hardcover 
9x12 in., 264 pp.
978-0-88141-097-6, $40
Paperback 
9x12 in., 264 pp. 
978-0-88141-095-2, $25 

Psalm Verses of  
the Orthodox Liturgy
Michael G. Farrow
Paperback 
8.5x11 in., 189 pp. 
978-0-88141-873-6, $40

Russian Church Singing
Vol. I
Johann von Gardner
TRANSLATED BY  
VLADIMIR MOROSAN 

Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 146 pp. 
978-0-913836-59-0, $26

Russian Church Singing
Vol. II
Johann von Gardner
TRANSLATED BY  
VLADIMIR MOROSAN 

Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 400 pp. 
098-0-88141-046-4, $33

The Service of the 
Anointing of the Sick
TRANSLATED BY  
PAUL MEYENDORFF

Paperback 
5×7 in., 80 pp. 
978-0-88141-242-0, $12

Studies in  
Eastern Chant
Vol. IV  
(In French and English)
EDITED BY MILOŠ VELIMIROVIĆ

Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 248 pp. 
978-0-913836-57-6, $18

Studies in  
Eastern Chant
Vol. V  
(In French and English)
EDITED BY DIMITRI CONOMOS

Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 186 pp. 
978-0-913836-79-8, $18

Three Prayers
Olivier Clément
Paperback 
5×7 in., 84 pp. 
978-0-88141-197-3, $13

The Year of 
Grace of the Lord
A Monk of  
the Eastern Church
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 254 pp. 
978-0-913836-68-2, $23

The Feast of the 
Nativity of Christ 
Music Book
EDITED BY THEODORE HECKMAN

Paperback 
8.5×11 in., 159 pp. 
978-0-88141-431-8, $28

ART & ICONOGRAPHY 
The Aesthetic  
Face of Being
Victor Bychkov
Paperback 
5×7 in., 101 pp. 
978-0-88141-127-0, $12

Festival Icons  
of the Christian Year
John Baggley
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 180 pp. 
978-0-88141-201-7, $22

The Garments  
of Salvation
Krista M. West
Paperback 
6×9 in., 290 pp. 
978-0-88141-477-6, $26 
Hardcover 
6×9 in., 290 pp. 
978-0-88141-478-3, $36

An Iconographer’s 
Patternbook
TRANSLATED BY  
CHRISTOPHER P. KELLEY

Paperback 
8.5x11 in., 530 pp. 
978-0-96185-453-9, $60

An Iconographer’s 
Sketchbook
Vol. I: Drawings & Patterns 
TRANSLATED BY  
GREGORY MELNICK

Paperback 
8.5x11 in., 250 pp. 
978-1-87903-810-3, $48

An Iconographer’s 
Sketchbook
Vol. II: The Tuylin 
Collection
TRANSLATED BY  
GREGORY MELNICK

Paperback 
8.5x11 in., 250 pp. 
978-1-87903-822-6, $48

An Icon Painter’s 
Notebook
TRANSLATED BY GREGORY MELNICK

Paperback 
8.5x11 in., 260 pp. 
978-1-87903-819-6, $49

Iconostasis
Pavel Florensky
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 170 pp. 
978-0-88141-117-1, $20

The Image of God  
the Father in Orthodox 
Theology and 
Iconography
Steven Bigham
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 260 pp. 
978-1-87903-815-8, $15

GENERAL TITLES



60	 St Vladimir’s Press & Bookstore 	 Excellence in Ancient & Contemporary Christian Literature	 61

The Meaning of Icons
Leonid Ouspensky  
& Vladimir Lossky
Paperback  
9x12 in., 222 pp. 
978-0-913-83699-6, $60
Hardcover 
9x12 in., 222 pp. 
978-088141-478-3, $75

Metamorphosis
The Transfiguration  
in Byzantine Theology  
and Iconography
Andreas Andreopoulos
Paperback 
6×9 in., 286 pp. 
978-0-88141-295-6, $26

Recovering the Icon
The Life and Work of 
Leonid Ouspensky
Patrick Doolan
Hardcover 
6×9 in., 104 pp. 
978-0-88141-270-3, $40

The Resurrection  
and the Icon
Michel Quenot
Paperback 
6×9 in., 264 pp. 
978-0-88141-149-2, $32

The Rublev Trinity
Gabriel Bunge
Hardcover 
8×11 in., 120 pp. 
978-0-88141-310-6, $34

The Theology  
of the Icon
2-Volume Set
Leonid Ouspensky
Paperback 
6×9 in., 528 pp. 
978-0-88141-124-9, $45

HISTORY & RESEARCH 
The Ascent  
of Christian Law
John A. McGuckin
Paperback 
6×9 in., 279 pp. 
978-0-88141-403-5, $25

The Byzantine Legacy 
in the Orthodox Church
John Meyendorff
Paperback 
8.5x5.5, 268 pp. 
978-0-913836-90-3, $25

Byzantium and  
the Rise of Russia
John Meyendorff
Paperback 
6×9 in., 326 pp. 
978-0-88141-079-2, $26

Byzantium  
and the Slavs
Dimitri Obolensky
Paperback 
6×9 in., 323 pp. 
978-0-88141-008-2, $26

The Challenge  
of our Past
John H. Erickson
Paperback 
6×9 in., 174 pp. 
978-0-88141-086-0, $18

The Church of the 
Ancient Councils
Archbishop Peter L’Huillier
Paperback 
6×9 in., 340 pp. 
978-0-88141-007-5, $30

Crisis in Byzantium
The Filioque Controversy 
in the Patriarchate of 
Gregory II of Cyprus
Aristeides Papadakis
Paperback 
6×9 in., 256 pp. 
978-0-88141-176-8, $25

The Desert a City
Derwas J. Chitty
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 222 pp. 
978-0-913836-45-3, $22

Divine Rhetoric
The Sermon on the Mount 
as Message and as Model 
in Augustine, Chrysostom 
and Luther
Jaroslav Pelikan
Paperback 
6×9 in., 167 pp. 
978-0-88141-214-7, $16

The Historical Road of 
Eastern Orthodoxy
Alexander Schmemann
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 343 pp. 
978-0-913836-47-7, $26 

Millennium of Faith
Christianity in Russia, 
988–1988
Francis House
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 133 pp. 
978-0-88141-073-0, $14

The Millennium
Christianity and Russia, 
988–1988
Albert Leong
Paperback 
6×9 in., 176 pp. 
978-0-88141-080-8, $15

The Orthodox Church
John Meyendorff
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 196 pp. 
978-0-913836-81-1, $21

The Orthodox Church  
in the History of Russia
Dimitry Pospielovsky
Paperback 
6×9 in., 413 pp. 
978-0-88141-179-9, $36

The Religion of  
the Russian People
Pierre Pascal
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 130 pp. 
978-0-913836-30-9, $12

Rome, Constantinople, 
Moscow
Historical and  
Theological Studies
John Meyendorff
Paperback 
6×9 in., 208 pp. 
978-0-88141-134-8, $17

Russia, Ritual,  
and Reform
Paul Meyendorff
Paperback 
6×9 in., 240 pp. 
978-0-88141-090-7, $30

The Russian Church 
under the Soviet 
Regime
2-Volume Set
Dimitry Pospielovsky
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 535 pp. 
978-0-88141-033-4, $40

Russian Piety
Nicholas Arseniev
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 143 pp. 
978-0-913836-21-7, $13

The Russians  
and Their Church
Nicholas Zernov
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 196 pp. 
978-0-88141-871-2, $25

Saint Cyril of Alexandria 
and the Christological 
Controversy
John McGuckin
Paperback 
6×9 in., 428 pp. 
978-0-88141-259-8, $40

Treasures of  
the Holy Land
Veselin & Lydia W. Kesich
Paperback 
6×9 in., 112 pp. 
978-0-88141-045-7, $15

A Vanquished Hope
The Movement for Church 
Renewal in Russia, 
1905-1906
James W. Cunningham
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 384 pp. 
978-0-913836-70-5, $26

Witnesses for Christ
Nomikos Michael Vaporis
Paperback 
6×9 in., 188 pp. 
978-0-88141-196-6, $28

SAINTS, SCHOLARS  
& LEADERS

The Byzantine Saint
EDITED BY SERGEI HACKEL

Paperback 
6×9 in., 245 pp. 
978-0-88141-202-4, $21

Conversations with 
Ecumenical Patriarch 
Bartholomew I
Olivier Clément
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 272 pp. 
978-0-88141-178-2, $21

Cyril and Methodius  
of Thessalonica
Anthony-Emil N. Tachiaos
Paperback 
6×9 in., 206 pp. 
978-0-88141-198-0, $21

Father Arseny,  
1893-1973
Priest, Prisoner,  
Spiritual Father
TRANSLATED BY VERA BOUTENEFF

Paperback 
6×9 in., 279 pp. 
978-0-88141-180-5, $23

Father Arseny
A Cloud of Witnesses
TRANSLATED BY VERA BOUTENEFF

Paperback 
6×9 in., 244 pp. 
978-0-88141-232-1, $21

The Fathers Speak 
TRANSLATED AND EDITED  
BY GEORGES BARROIS

Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 235 pp. 
978-0-88141-037-2, $19

From Glory to Glory
Texts from Gregory of 
Nyssa’s Mystical Writings
EDITED BY JEAN DANIÉLOU

Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 304 pp. 
978-0-913836-54-5, $26

Georges Florovsky
Andrew Blane
Paperback 
6×9 in., 444 pp. 
978-0-88141-137-9, $50

God’s Child Andrew
Sandra Johnson
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 152 pp. 
978-0-88141-181-2, $16

The Journals of Father 
Alexander Schmemann
TRANSLATED BY  
JULIANA SCHMEMANN

Paperback 
6×9 in., 432 pp. 
978-0-88141-200-0, $26

GENERAL TITLES



62	 St Vladimir’s Press & Bookstore 	 Excellence in Ancient & Contemporary Christian Literature	 63

The Legacy  
of St Vladimir
EDITED BY JOHN BRECK,  
JOHN MEYENDORFF  
AND ELEANA SILK

Paperback 
6×9 in., 324 pp. 
978-0-88141-078-5, $22

The Life of St Sava
St Nicholai Velimirovich
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 161 pp. 
978-0-88141-065-5, $20

Light in the Darkness
Sergei Fudel
Paperback 
5×7 in., 136 pp. 
978-0-88141-075-4, $12

Many Worlds
A Russian Life
Sophie Koulomzin
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 326 pp. 
978-0-913836-72-9, $23

The Monk  
of Mount Athos
Archimandrite  
Sophrony Sakharov
Paperback 
5×7 in., 124 pp. 
978-0-913836-15-6, $16

Wisdom from  
Mount Athos
The Writings of Staretz 
Silouan, 1866-1938
Archimandrite Sophrony
TRANSLATED BY  
ROSEMARY EDMONDS
Paperback 
5×7 in., 127 pp. 
978-0-913836-17-0, $15

Padre Arsenio, 
1893–1973
Sacerdote, Prisionero, 
Padre Espiritual  
(In Spanish)
TRANSLATED BY  
CARMEN GLORIA BURGOS
Paperback 
6×9 in., 290 pp. 
978-0-88141-335-9, $24

Pavel Florensky
A Metaphysics of Love
Robert F. Slesinski
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 259 pp. 
978-0-88141-032-7, $35

Pearl of Great Price
The Life of Mother Maria 
Skobtsova, 1891-1945
Sergei Hackel 
FOREWORD BY  
METROPOLITAN ANTHONY BLOOM
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 160 pp. 
978-0-913836-85-9, $17

Saint Gregory  
of Nazianzus
An Intellectual Biography
John McGuckin
Paperback 
6×9 in., 436 pp. 
978-0-88141-222-2, $40

Saint Innocent
Apostle to America
Paul D. Garrett
Paperback,  
5.5×8.5 in., 345 pp. 
978-0-91383-660-6, $25

Saint Sergius and  
Russian Spirituality
Pierre Kovalevsky
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 190 pp. 
978-0-913836-24-8, $18

Saint Silouan  
the Athonite
Archimandrite Sophrony
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 504 pp. 
978-0-88141-195-9, $30

The Spiritual Counsels 
of Father John  
of Kronstadt
EDITED BY  
W. JARDINE GRISBROOKE

Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 230 pp. 
978-0-913836-92-7, $21

Spiritual Fatherhood
Evagrius Ponticus on the 
Role of the Spiritual Father
Gabriel Bunge
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 120 pp. 
978-0-88141-544-5, $16

Despondency
The Spiritual Teaching  
of Evagrius Ponticus  
on Acedia
Gabriel Bunge
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 156 pp. 
978-0-88141-394-6, $18

Dragon's Wine  
and Angel's Bread
The Teaching of  
Evagrius Ponticus on 
Anger and Meekness
Gabriel Bunge
TRANSLATED BY  
ANTHONY P. GYTHIEL
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 152 pp. 
978-0-88141-337-3, $16

St Gregory Palamas 
and Orthodox 
Spirituality
John Meyendorff
Paperback 
5×7 in., 185 pp. 
978-0-913836-11-8, $20

St Isaac the Syrian  
and His Spiritual Legacy
EDITED BY METROPOLITAN  
HILARION ALFEYEV

Paperback 
6×9 in., 288 pp. 
978-0-88141-526-1, $30

St Seraphim of Sarov
Valentine Zander
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 150 pp. 
978-0-913836-28-6, $18

A Study of  
Gregory Palamas
John Meyendorff
Paperback 
6×9 in., 248 pp. 
978-0-913836-14-9, $27

This Holy Man
Impressions of 
Metropolitan Anthony
Gillian Crow
Paperback 
6×9 in., 251 pp.,  
978-0-881413-03-8, $21

Three Byzantine Saints
Contemporary Biographies 
of St Daniel the Stylite,  
St Theodore of Sykeon and 
St John the Almsgiver
Elizabeth Dawes  
& Norman H. Baynes
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 275 pp. 
978-0-913836-44-6, $24

ORTHODOXY IN  
MISSION & DIALOGUE

Alaskan  
Missionary Spirituality 
Michael J. Oleksa
Paperback 
6×9 in., 406 pp. 
978-0-88141-340-3, $25 

All the Fulness of God
Essays on Orthodoxy, 
Ecumenism, and  
Modern Society
Thomas Hopko
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 186 pp. 
978-0-88141-852-1, $25

Catholicity  
and the Church
John Meyendorff
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 160 pp. 
978-0-88141-006-8, $16

Church, World, Mission
Alexander Schmemann
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 227 pp. 
978-0-913836-49-1, $18 

Discerning the  
Signs of the Times
Elisabeth Behr-Sigel
Paperback 
6×9 in., 148 pp. 
978-0-88141-218-5, $16

Facing the World
Archbishop Anastasios 
(Yannoulatos)
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 208 pp. 
978-0-88141-246-8, $18 

Feed My Sheep
Philip Saliba
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 124 pp. 
978-0-88141-066-2, $12

Feminism and Tradition
Quiet Reflections  
on Ordination  
and Communion
Lawrence R. Farley
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 188 pp. 
978-0-88141-382-3, $20

Feminism in Christianity
An Orthodox  
Christian Response
Deborah Malacky Belonick
Paperback 
5×7.25 in., 64 pp. 
978-0-86642-045-7, $12

God and Man
Metropolitan  
Anthony Bloom
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 125 pp. 
978-0-88141-024-2, $14 

God with Us
Critical Issues in  
Christian Life and Faith
John Breck
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 285 pp. 
978-0-88141-252-9, $23

Living Orthodoxy  
in the Modern World
EDITED BY ANDREW WALKER  
& COSTA CARRAS

Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 246 pp. 
978-0-88141-858-3, $26

Living Tradition
John Meyendorff
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 202 pp. 
978-0-913836-48-4, $22

Longing for God
John Breck
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 256 pp. 
978-0-88141-309-0, $23 

The Ministry of Women 
in the Church
Elisabeth Behr-Sigel
Paperback 
6×9 in., 229 pp. 
978-0-96185-456-0, $20

On the Edge  
of the World
Nikolai Leskov 
TRANSLATED BY  
MICHAEL POKURAT

Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 135 pp. 
978-0-88141-118-8, $15 

Orthodox Alaska
Michael J. Oleksa
Paperback 
6×9 in., 252 pp. 
978-0-88141-089-1, $22

Orthodox and  
Wesleyan Ecclesiology
EDITED BY S.T. KIMBROUGH, JR

Paperback 
6×9 in., 300 pp. 
978-0-88141-268-0, $24

GENERAL TITLES



64	 St Vladimir’s Press & Bookstore 	 Excellence in Ancient & Contemporary Christian Literature	 65

Orthodox and Wesleyan 
Scriptural Understanding 
and Practice
EDITED BY S.T. KIMBROUGH, JR

Paperback 
6×9 in., 330 pp. 
978-0-88141-301-4, $25

Orthodox and  
Wesleyan Spirituality
EDITED BY S.T. KIMBROUGH, JR

Paperback 
6×9 in., 284 pp. 
978-0-88141-235-2, $25

The Orthodox Church
Sergius Bulgakov
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 200 pp. 
978-0-88141-179-9, $20

Orthodoxy and  
Western Culture
A Collection of Essays 
Honoring Jaroslav Pelikan 
on His Eightieth Birthday
EDITED BY VALERIE R. HOTCHKISS 
& PATRICK HENRY

Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 231 pp. 
978-0-88141-271-0, $21

Primacy in the Church
Vol. I
EDITED BY JOHN CHRYSSAVGIS

Paperback 
6×9 in., 436 pp. 
978-0-88141-534-6, $32

Primacy in the Church
Vol. II
EDITED BY JOHN CHRYSSAVGIS

Paperback 
6×9 in., 508 pp. 
978-0-88141-536-0, $32

The Primacy of Peter
EDITED BY JOHN MEYENDORFF

Paperback 
6×9 in., 172 pp.,  
978-0-88141-125-6, $19

The Quest for Unity
Orthodox and Catholics  
in Dialogue
John Borelli &  
John H. Erickson
Paperback 
6×9 in., 251 pp. 
978-0-881411-13-3, $19

Revelation 
of Life Eternal
Nicholas Arseniev
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 144 pp. 
978-0-913-83600-2, $15

The Sacred Gift of Life
Orthodox Christianity  
and Bioethics
John Breck
Paperback 
6×9 in., 320 pp. 
978-0-88141-183-6, $35

Speaking the  
Truth in Love
On Education, Mission, 
and Witness in 
Contemporary Orthodoxy
Thomas Hopko
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 176 pp. 
978-0-88141-263-5, $18

Thinking Through Faith
New Perspectives 
from Orthodox  
Christian Scholars
Aristotle Papanikolaou & 
Elizabeth H. Prodromou
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 376 pp. 
978-088141-328-1, $24

Toward an American 
Orthodox Church
Alexander Bogolepov
Paperback 
5×7 in., 130 pp. 
978-0-88141-227-7, $17

The Vision of God
Vladimir Lossky
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 139 pp. 
978-0-88141-860-6, $29

Vision of Unity
John Meyendorff
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 104 pp.,  
978-0-88141-068-6, $14

Witness to the World
John Meyendorff
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 188 pp.,  
978-0-88141-069-3, $17

Woman and the  
Salvation of the World
Paul Evdokimov
Paperback 
6×9 in., 260 pp. 
978-0-88141-093-8, $40

Women and  
the Priesthood
EDITED BY THOMAS HOPKO

Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 258 pp. 
978-0-88141-146-1, $22

EDUCATION & STEWARDSHIP 
Children in 
the Church Today
Sister Magdalen
Paperback 
5×7 in., 104 pp. 
978-0-88141-104-1, $12

Good and  
Faithful Servant
Stewardship in the 
Orthodox Church
Anthony Scott
Paperback 
6×9 in., 208 pp. 
978-0-88141-255-0, $20

The Incarnate God
The Feasts of Jesus Christ 
and the Virgin Mary 
2-Volume Set
EDITED BY CATHERINE ASLANOFF

Paperback 
7x9.25, 485 pp.,  
978-0-881-41130-0, $36

The Living God
A Catechism for  
the Christian Faith 
2-Volume Set
TRANSLATED BY OLGA DUNLOP

Paperback 
6×9 in., 472 pp. 
978-0-88141-040-2, $36

Man and  
the Environment
Anestis G. Keselopoulos
Paperback 
6×9 in., 192 pp. 
978-0-88141-221-5, $20

The Ministry  
of the Church
Joseph J. Allen
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 232 pp. 
978-0-88141-853-8, $24

The Orthodox Pastor
A Guide to  
Pastoral Theology
Archbishop  
John Shahovskoy
Paperback 
6×9 in., 117 pp. 
978-0-913836-03-3, $15

Our Church  
and Our Children
Sophie Koulomzin
Paperback 
5.5×8.5 in., 168 pp. 
978-0-88141-274-1, $18

When You Fast
Recipes for  
Lenten Seasons
Catherine Mandell
Paperback 
7.25×9.25 in., 264 pp. 
978-0-88141-262-8, $30

When You Feast
Recipes for  
Lenten Seasons
Natale Adriano Fasciani
Paperback 
7.25×9.25 in., 142 pp. 
978-0-88141-483-7, $20

GENERAL TITLES

A look back
Through the past half-century, SVS Press has 
achieved a reputation for permitting a free expression 
of ideas within the breadth of the Orthodox faith, 
tradition, and history, while insisting on works of 
theological excellence.



66	 St Vladimir’s Press & Bookstore 	 Excellence in Ancient & Contemporary Christian Literature	 67

2011 Seminarian 
Lenten Retreat
Archpriest Chad Hatfield
CD, 1 Disc  
978-0-88141-457-8, $12

Father Chad’s 
meditations, including “Conversion of 
the Heart” and “Life in the Kingdom,” 
were delivered to the St Vladimir’s 
Seminary community over the course 
of a two-day Lenten retreat.

Apocalypse
The Book of Revelation 
within Orthodox 
Christian Tradition
Protopresbyter  
Thomas Hopko
CD, 4-Disc Set 
978-0-88141-305-2, $29

These lectures offer a fresh approach to 
reading the Book of Revelation and 
understanding its complex messages. 
Fr Hopko grounds the place of this 
cryptic writing within the context of 
ongoing life in the Orthodox Church.

The Jesus Prayer
Dr Albert Rossi
CD, 1 Disc 
978-0-88141-291-8, $12

The living tradition  
of the Jesus Prayer in 

Eastern Orthodoxy follows an 
unbroken line to the sixth-century 
Egyptian desert. Dr Rossi remains 
faithful to this tradition in explaining 
the prayer which gradually transforms 
the heart “from stone to flesh.” 

Praying With Icons
Protopresbyter  
Thomas Hopko
CD, 1 Disc  
978-0-88141-308-9, $12

World-renowned 
lecturer Fr Thomas Hopko speaks 
about the icon as the presence of the 
living God and dispels prejudices  
and erroneous practices regarding 
images and prayer. He firmly 
addresses the question: Are icons 
necessary for prayer?

Sin
Primordial, 
Generational, 
Personal
Protopresbyter  
Thomas Hopko
CD, 2-Disc Set 
978-0-88141-324-3, $16

Fr Thomas addresses several topics, 
including definitions and origins of 
sin, inherited and personal sin, the 
term “original sin,” recognition of sin, 
faith and works, addictions, mourning, 
anger, forgiveness, and victory over sin 
in Jesus Christ.

The Word  
of the Cross
Protopresbyter  
Thomas Hopko
CD, 2-Disc Set  
978-0-88141-292-5, $16

This two-disc lecture set by Fr Hopko 
focuses on Christ crucified—the 
center of the Christian faith. Fr Hopko 
makes the important distinction 
between the Word of the Cross and the 
words from the cross. 

The Work of God’s People
Protopresbyter Thomas Hopko
CD, 1 Disc, N/A, $12

Renowned author and popular public 
speaker, Protopresbyter Thomas Hopko 
delivers an important message on the 
work of God’s people.

The Lord’s Prayer COMPLETE SET
Protopresbyter Thomas Hopko
CD, 12-Disc Set, $70

This original CD series by Protopresbyter Thomas Hopko deftly 
examines The Lord’s Prayer given by Jesus to his disciples within  
the broader context of Christian prayer. 

SINGLE VOLUMES  4-Disc Sets, $27 ea.

Volume I
Christian Prayer
978-088141-279-6

Volume II
The Kingdom Present
978-0-88141-284-0

Volume III
Provision and Purity
978-0-88141-289-5

LECTURE CDs



68	 St Vladimir’s Press & Bookstore 	 Excellence in Ancient & Contemporary Christian Literature	 69

Chant
The Choirs of St Vladimir’s Seminary 
DIRECTED BY KEVIN SMITH AND MARK BAILEY
CD, 1 Disc, 978-0-88141-298-7, $20

Arranged for English-language liturgical use in  
North America, these chants draw from various  
musical traditions of the Orthodox Church. 

The Divine Liturgy
The Choir of the State Tretyakov Gallery 
COMPOSED BY METROPOLITAN HILARION ALFEYEV 
DIRECTED BY ALEKSEI PUZAKOV
CD, 1 Disc, 978-0-88141-062-4, $20

This musical recording in church Slavonic of the  
Divine Liturgy is imbued with the spirit of prayer.  
Not produced in a studio or staged in a concert hall,  
it was recorded live in the church of St Nicholas on  
the Three Mountains in Moscow.

The Divine Liturgy of the Orthodox Church
The Choir of St Vladimir’s Seminary 
DIRECTED BY DAVID DRILLOCK
CD, 1 Disc,  N/A, $20

The Divine Liturgy of the Orthodox Church as sung by 
the choir of St Vladimir’s Orthodox Theological 
Seminary, under the direction of David Drillock.

Full of Grace
Great Vespers for the Feast of  
the Dormition of the Theotokos
St Vladimir’s Orthodox Theological Seminary Chorale 
DIRECTED BY ROBIN FREEMAN
CD, 1 Disc, 978-0-88141-488-2, $20

Full of Grace is part of a concerted effort to present not 
just selections or “highlights” from services, but entire 
services within their liturgical context.

God is With Us
The St Vladimir’s Orthodox Theological Seminary Octet
DIRECTED BY GREGORY SOLAK
CD, 1 Disc, 978-0-913836-53-8, $20

This recording by the 1983 St Vladimir’s Seminary 
Octet features hymns sung in English to the incarnate 
and risen Lord, selected from the services of the 
Orthodox Church. 

Interior Castles
Sue Talley
CD, 1 Disc, 978-1-89129-502-7, $20

Interior Castles features classic Orthodox hymns 
arranged and performed by Sue Talley.

Every Day Will I Bless Thee
St Vladimir's Seminary  
Women's Sextet
DIRECTED BY ROBIN FREEMAN
CD, 1 Disc, 978-0-88141-622-0, $20

Every Day Will I Bless Thee 
marks the Press’s first-ever 
release of a recording of all-
women’s voices. The album 
reflects the pan-Orthodox spirit of 
St Vladimir's Seminary, with 
music from all corners of the 
globe sung primarily in English.

MUSIC CDs



70	 St Vladimir’s Press & Bookstore 	 Excellence in Ancient & Contemporary Christian Literature	 71

Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts
The Choir of St Vladimir’s Seminary 
DIRECTED BY DAVID DRILLOCK
CD, 1 Disc, N/A, $20

This album includes the Liturgy of the Presanctified 
Gifts and other Lenten hymns as sung by the  
St Vladimir’s Orthodox Theological Seminary  
Choir. Selections include Kievan, Znamenny, and 
Obikhod chant.

O Champion Leader
The St Vladimir’s Orthodox Theological Seminary Octet
DIRECTED BY SERGIUS HALVORSEN
CD, 1 Disc, 978-0-88141-064-8, $20

This recording by the 1995 St Vladimir’s Seminary 
Octet features 21 hymns sung in English. Voices on the 
album include those of Protopresbyter Thomas Hopko 
and Archpriest Paul Lazor.

Orthodox Hymns of Christmas
The St Vladimir’s Orthodox Theological Seminary Chorale
DIRECTED BY DAVID DRILLOCK
CD, 1 Disc, N/A, $20

These hymns for the Nativity of our Lord are sung by 
the St Vladimir’s Seminary Liturgical Chorale (Mixed 
Choir) in English.

Rejoice! Hymns to the Virgin Mary
The St Vladimir’s Seminary Chorale 
DIRECTED BY KEVIN SMITH
CD, 1 Disc, 978-0-88141-336-6, $20

Here, the St Vladimir’s Seminary Chorale performs a 
beautiful selection of works in honor of the Virgin from 
Orthodox liturgical services.

St Vladimir’s Live
The Chorale and Octet in Concert
DIRECTED BY HIERODEACON HERMAN (MAJKRZAK) & ROBIN FREEMAN

CD, 1 Disc, 978-0-88141-487-5, $20

Live combines selections from performances in the 
heart of New York City by both St Vladimir’s Seminary 
Chorale and the Octet.

Their Proclamation
Selections from Vespers and Matins  
of the Feast of Sts. Peter and Paul
DIRECTED BY VLADIMIR GORBIK
CD, 1 Disc, 978-0-88141-482-0, $20

The week-long gathering at St Vladimir’s Orthodox 
Theological Seminary that took place from June 25-29, 
2012 was aptly termed a “master class” on the topic of 
“Interpreting Orthodox Sacred Music.” The fruits of this 
master class’s labors are documented in this recording.

Vigil
THE CHOIRS OF ST VLADIMIR’S SEMINARY  
DIRECTED BY KEVIN SMITH AND MARK BAILEY
CD, 1 Disc, 978-0-88141-297-0, $20

Jubilant antiphonal singing and responsorial psalmody, 
chants, and anthems include, among others, Gladsome 
Light (Igor Dvoretsky), The Great Doxology (Boris 
Ledkovsky), and The Polyeleon (Mount Athos melody).

Pascha
Hymns of the Resurrection
The Choir of St Vladimir’s Seminary
DIRECTED BY DAVID DRILLOCK
CD, 1 Disc, 978-0-88141-173-7, $20

Liturgically, no one is better at celebrating Christ’s 
victory over the grave than the Eastern Orthodox. Join 
in the contagious joy with these memorable pieces sung 
in English.

MUSIC CDs



	 Excellence in Ancient & Contemporary Christian Literature	 7372	 St Vladimir’s Press & Bookstore

Byzantine Motif  
Note Cards 
8 single-image blank 
cards with envelopes, 
5.5× 4 in., $8

Charcoal Note Cards

Alaskan Note Cards 
12 single-image blank cards with envelopes, 4×6 in., $6

1. Bright Night  AK-1009

4. Griffins  PK-B6 

7. Angel  
Assortment 
PK-67, 16 
assorted blank 
cards with 
envelopes,  
5 ×6.5 in., $8

9. Enthroned 
Virgin and Child 
PK-C3B,  
16 single-image 
blank cards  
with envelopes, 
5×7 in., $16

8. Nativity 
Assortment 
PK-51, 8 
assorted cards 
(with text inside) 
with envelopes,  
5 × 6.5 in., $4

10. Icon Note Card 
Assortment  
PK-11,  
16 assorted  
blank cards  
with envelopes,  
5×7 in., $15

5. Lions  PK-B7

2. River Life AK-1010 3. Spirit Houses AK-1007

Paschal Greeting Cards
12 single-image cards with envelopes, text inside, 5×6 in., $11.95

14. The Resurrection  
Illumination P-3,  
16 single-image cards 
with envelopes, text 
inside, 5×7 in., $18

11. Entry into Jerusalem  
K-57

12. Myrrhbearing 
Women  K-55

13. Raising of Lazarus  
K-58

GREETING & NOTE CARDS



74	 St Vladimir’s Press & Bookstore 	 Excellence in Ancient & Contemporary Christian Literature	 75

15. Christ in Glory  PK-N1

24. Church of the  
	 Holy Cross   
	 PK-C13G, greeting inside

27. Panagia Kastriotissa   
	 PK-C10G, greeting inside  
	 PK-C10N, blank inside

17. Virgin and Child  PK-N3

26. Hosios Loukas  
	 Monastery  
	 PK-C12G, greeting inside   
	 PK-C12N, blank inside

16. Christ the Savior  PK-N2

25. Dormition Cathedral   
	 PK-C11G, greeting inside   
	 PK-C11N, blank inside

28. Trinity Cathedral/ 
	 Nikon Chapel   
	 PK-C9G, greeting inside 
	 PK-C9N, blank inside

Illuminated Nativity Greeting Cards
16 single-image cards with envelopes, text inside, 5×7 in., $16

20. Adoration of the Magi  PK-C5

22. Nativity of Our Lord  PK-C4 23. Virgin of the Sign  PK-C7N

Iconographic Note Cards
8 single-image blank cards with envelopes, 5.5×4 in., $7

18. Iconographic 
Christmas 
Cards  
PK-12 
16 assorted 
cards with 
envelopes,  
text inside  
5×7 in., $15

19. Iconographic 
Christmas  
Cards   
PK-14,  
16 assorted cards 
with envelopes,  
Arabic and  
English text inside 
5×7 in., $15

Winter Scenes  
Greeting Cards  
16 cards with envelopes,  
5×7 in., $16

21. Nativity of Christ  PK-C14

GREETING & NOTE CARDS



76	 St Vladimir’s Press & Bookstore 	 Excellence in Ancient & Contemporary Christian Literature	 77

INDEX of Authors & Artists

 CELEBRATING 50 years!

Australia 
Crossroad Books
373 Canterbury Road 
Surrey Hills, Victoria 3127 
+61 3 9888 4193
contact@crossroadbooks.com.au 
crossroadbooks.com.au

Canada
Novalis 
10 Lower Spadina Avenue, Suite 400 
Toronto, ON M5V 2Z2 
800.387.7164 
books@novalis.ca 
en.novalis.ca

United Kingdom
SPCK Publishing 
36 Causton Street 
London, SW1P 4ST
+44 (0)203 871 6558
spck@spck.org.uk 
spckpublishing.co.uk

SVS Press products  
are also available  
on Amazon.com  
and through  
our international 
distributors:

A
Abdalah, Bishop John..........................8
Afonsky, Archbishop Gregory............55
Alfeyev, Metropolitan Hilarion 
.....................4, 13, 15, 18, 37, 55, 57, 68
Allard, Paul..........................................7
Allen, Joseph J. ..................................65
Andreapoulos, Andreas......................60
Andrejev, Vladislav............... 18 (46), 46
Arseniev, Nicholas........................ 61, 64
Athanasius the Great............ 17 (25), 31

B
Baggley, John......................................59
Bailey, Mark................................. 68, 71
Barrois, Georges A. ............... 54, 55, 61
Barsanuphius.....................................30
Basil the Great... 13, 18, 22, 23, 24, 25, 27
Bauerova, Katerina..................... 16 (56)
Baynes, Norman H. ...........................63
Behr, John............................... 10, 36, 55
Behr-Sigel, Elisabeth.........................63
Belonick, Deborah Malacky...............63
Berzonsky, Vladimir........................... 57
Bigham, Steven..................................59
Blane, Andrew.................................... 61
Bloom, Metropolitan Anthony...7, 57, 63
Bobrinskoy, Boris......................... 55, 57
Bogolepov, Alexander.........................64
Borelli, John.......................................64
Bourdeaux, Michael...........................58
Bouteneff, Peter C. .................. 5, 10, 35
Breck, John................. 35, 55, 56, 63, 64
Breck, Lyn..........................................35
Bulgakov, Sergius...............................64
Bunge, Gabriel................. 14 (62), 60, 62
Bychkov, Victor...................................59

C
Cabasilas, Nicholas......................55, 58
Casiday, Augustine.............................34
Chitty, Derwas J. ...............................60
Chrysostom, John...9 (30), 18, 22, 25, 29
Clément, Olivier............................ 59, 61
Cocheli, Niko...........................44, 45, 46
Colliander, Tito...................................58
Contopoulos, Catherine K. ................45
Cronk, George.....................................54
Crow, Gillian.......................................63
Cunningham, James W. .................... 61
Cunningham, Mary B. ............... 11 (34)
Cyprian of Carthage....................20, 22
Cyril of Alexandria.............................22
Cyril of Jerusalem.........................8 (28)

D
Danilchick, Peter M. .......................... 15
Dawes, Elizabeth................................63
Didymus the Blind............................. 31
Dimitri of Rostov..................................5
Doolan, Patrick...................................60
Dragoi, Macarie........................... 13 (42)
Drillock, David........... 58, 59, 69, 70, 71
Dunlop, John B. ............................6 (40)
Džalto, Davor......................................12

E
Elchaninov, Alexander....................... 57
Engelhardt, H. Tristam, Jr. ................8
Englezakis, Benedict..........................54
Ephrem the Syrian.............................28
Erickson, John H.............. 58, 59, 60, 64
Evagrius.............................................30
Evdokimov, Michel.......................15 (58)
Evdokimov, Paul............... 56, 57, 58, 64
Every, George.....................................56
Metropolitan Evlogy...........................40



78	 St Vladimir’s Press & Bookstore 	 Excellence in Ancient & Contemporary Christian Literature	 79

M
Macarius of Alexandria......................30
Macarius of Egypt..............................30
Macarius, Starets of Optino...............58
Sister Magdalen.................................65
Majkrzak, Hierodeacon Herman 
.................................................... 15, (71)
Mamey, Nicholas G. .............................8
Mandell, Catharine............................65
Manley, Johanna................................54
Mantzaridis, Georios I. .....................32
Matthew the Poor............................... 57
Maximus the Confessor.......... 16, 23, 30
McGuckin, John A. ............ 9, 60, 61, 62
Melito of Sardis..................................26
Meyendorff, John 
...................38, 55, 57, 60, 61, 62, 63, 65
Meyendorff, Paul.................... 39, 59, 61
Meyer, Jane G. ................................... 47
Monk of the Eastern Church.............59
Monk of Mount Athos.........................58
Montross, Douglass............................45

N
Nasr, Constantine...............................40
Nellas, Panayiotis...............................32
Noble, Ivana................................. 16 (56)
Noble, Tim................................... 16 (56)

O
Obolensky, Dimitri.............................60
Oleska, Michael J. .............................63
Opperwall, Daniel G. ..................12 (56)
Origen.................................................22
Ouspensky, Leonid.............................60

P
Pambo.................................................30
Paffhausen, Metropolitan Johan....... 41
Pancheshnaya, Dasha........................46
Papadakis, Aristeides...................38, 60
Papademetriou, Dorrie................. 45, 47
Parenti, Stefano.................................. 57
Parushev, Parush........................ 16 (56)
Pascal, Pierre...................................... 61
Paul, Archbishop of Finland........ 57, 58
Payne, Robert.....................................55
Pelikan, Jaroslav................................60
Pospielovsky, Dimitry................... 60, 61
Pott, Thomas.......................................39
Puzakov, Aleksei.................................68

Q
Quenot, Michel....................................60

R
Rommen, Edward..........................5 (36)
Rossi, Albert.......................................66
Royster, Archbishop Dmitri 
.......................................... 11, 54, 55, 57
Russell, Norman...................... 6 (40), 34

S
Sakharov, Archimandrite Sophrony 
...................................................... 57, 62
Sakharov, Nicholas V. ........................55
Saliba, Philip......................................63
Schmemann, Alexander.....9, 17, 56, 57, 
58, 60, 61, 63
Schroedel, Jenny.................................45
Scott, Anthony....................................64
Sebhat, Enzira....................................30
Shahovskoy, Archbishop Paul............65
Pope Shenouda III....................... 17 (33)
Siewers, Alfred................................... 11

INDEX continued

F
Farely, Lawrence R.........................4, 63
Farrow, Michael G. ............................59
Fasciani, Natale Adriano ..................65
Flegg, Columba Graham....................54
Florensky, Pavel..................................59
Ford, David......................................... 11
Ford, Mary.......................................... 11
Forest, Jim............................. 18 (46), 46
Freeman, Robin........ 10 (69), 15 (71), 68
Fudel, Sergei.......................................62

G
Gannon, Ned....................................... 47
Garrett, Paul D...................................62
Garvey, John.......................................35
Germanus of Constantinople.............24
Getcha, Archbishop Job......................39
Gillet, Lev........................................... 57
Gorbik, Vladimir................................ 71
Greene-Gross, Chrissanth.................45
Gregory the Great..............................29
Gregory of Nazianzus............. 18, 24, 27
Gregory of Nyssa.......................... 27, 61

H
Hackel, Sergei.....................................62
Halvorsen, Sergius............................. 70
Harries, Richard.................................56
Hatfield, Archpriest Chad..................66
Hinshaw, Daniel.............................6, 56
Hippolytus...................................12 (26)
Hopko, Thomas...50, 57, 58, 63, 64, 66, 67
House, Francis....................................60
Humphrey, Edith M. ...........................7
Huneycutt, Joseph David.......... 4 (36), 5 

I
Ignatius IV, Patriarch of Antioch......56
Ignatius of Antioch.............................28
Irenaeus of Lyon.................................26
Isaac of Nineveh.................................24

J
Jacob of Serug.....................................22
Father John........................................ 57
John of Damascus.............................. 31
John (of Gaza).....................................30
Father John of Kronstadt...................62
Johnson, Sandra................................. 61
Emperor Justinian.............................56

K
Keselopoulos, Anestis G. ...................65
Kesich, Lydia...................................... 61
Kesich, Veselin........................ 38, 54, 61
Khodr, Metropolitan Georges...... 16 (41)
Patriarch Kirill........................... 14 (41)
Koshy, George.......................................7
Koulomzin, Sophie........................62, 65
Kovalevsky, Pierre..............................62

L
Larchet, Jean-Claude..................... 9, 56
Leong, Albert......................................60
Leskov, Nikolai...................................63
L’Huillier, Archbishop Peter..............60
Lloyd-Moffett, Stephen R. .................56
Lossky, Vladimir.... 8, 41, 55, 56, 60, 65
Loudovikos, Nikolaos...................10 (55)
Louth, Andrew....................................38



	 Excellence in Ancient & Contemporary Christian Literature	 8180	 St Vladimir’s Press & Bookstore

ORDER FORM
MAIL OR FAX COMPLETED FORM ALONG WITH PAYMENT TO:

St Vladimir’s Press
575 Scarsdale Road | Yonkers, New York 10707-1699 | fax 914.961.5456
ORDER BY PHONE:
800.204.2665 or 914.961.2203 | Mon-Fri 9:00am–5:00pm (eastern)

SUBTOTAL

*PRESS CLUB DISCOUNT -20% 
(MEMBERS ONLY)

8.78% SALES TAX 
(NY RESIDENTS)

SHIPPING 
(INCLUDING BACK- & PRE-ORDERS)

TOTAL

SHIPPING:
Under $80.00=$7.00  |  Over $80.00=$10% of total

*PRESS CLUB MEMBERS:  
Please compute shipping before figuring discount.  
Shipping costs are not discounted. 

Payment (CHECK, MONEY ORDER, OR CREDIT CARD INFORMATION) must 
accompany order. Prices subject to change without notice. 

QUESTIONS? Call 914.961.2203 or email svspress-sales@svots.edu

VISIT OUR WEBSITE: svspress.com

SHIP & BILLING INFO

NAME 

ADDRESS

CITY	 ST	 ZIP

DAYTIME PHONE	 EMAIL ADDRESS

CREDIT CARD #	 EXP DATE	 CVV

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

______________________________________________________________________________	 ___________________________	 ______________________________

______________________________________________________________________________	 ____________________________________________________________

_____________________________________________________________	 ____________ 	 ____________	 _____________

ISBN QTY TITLE PRICE

Sigrist, Bishop Seraphim...................56
Slesinski, Robert F. ................ 6 (42), 62
Smith, Kevin........................... 68, 70, 71
Solak, Gregory....................................69
Staniloae, Dumitru............................56
Bishop Suriel......................................33
Symeon the New Theologian........ 21, 29

T
Tachiaos, Anthony-Emil N. ............... 61
Talley, Sue..........................................69
Tarazi, Paul Nadim............................54
Terian, Abraham................................43
Tertullian............................................22
Theodore the Studite..........................27
Theokritoff, Elizabeth........................34
Thomson, Robert W. ..........................43
Thunberg, Lars...................................55

U
Uspensky, Nicholas.............................59

V
Vaporis, Michael Nomikos.................. 61
Archimandrite Vasileios.......................3
Velimirovich, St Nicholai...................62
Von Gardner, Johann.........................59

W
Ware, Bishop Kallistos........... 18, 55, 56
West, Krista M. .................................59
Wilkinson, Mother Raphaela....... 56, 57
Wybrew, Hugh....................................59

Y
Yannaras, Christos................. 6 (40), 32
Yannoulatos, Archbishop Anastasios 
......................................................12, 63

Z
Zander, Valentine...............................63
Zernov, Nicholas................................. 61
Zizioulas, John D. ..............................32



St Vladimir’s Orthodox Theological Seminary 
575 Scarsdale Rd. 
Yonkers, NY 10707-1659

SVSPress.com | Bookstore@SVOTS.edu
toll free (u.s. only)  
800.204.BOOK (2665) 
914.961.8313 x346

NEW 
TITLES

MUSIC & 
LECTURE 

CDS

AND MORE!

CHILDREN’S 
BOOKS

GREETING & 
NOTE CARDS

 CELEBRATING 50 years
Founded in 1968, St Vladimir’s Seminary Press is the largest 
and most active publisher of Orthodox Christian books in the 
English language, with more than 400 titles in print. 

OF EXCELLENCE IN ANCIENT & CONTEMPORARY CHRISTIAN LITERATURE

Production and printing of this special anniversary catalog  
was made possible by a friend of St. Vladimir's Seminary Press.


